
Organisation, uniforms, flags, arms & equipment. 

£10.00
Field, R.       1992  South Carolina Volunteers in the Civil War   South Carolina Volunteers in the Civil War; 
paperback, fine in marked card covers. 

25097 4TH SOUTH CAROLINA VOLUNTEERS (SLOAN'S) 

36 page

With 44 maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Symonds, C. L.      1985  Ian Allan   Hardback, publisher's 'soiled' stamps to endpaper and paste-down, light crease to 
margin of pages otherwise a good, clean copy in torn and creased dustjacket. Second edition. 

30714 A BATTLEFIELD ATLAS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

110 page

With 44 maps & illustrations. 

£15.00
Symonds, C. L.      1985  Ian Allan   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. Revised edition. 

19198 A BATTLEFIELD ATLAS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR (SECOND EDITION) 

110 page

A Brief History of the Military Career of Carpenter's Battery from its organization as a rifle 
company under the name of the Alleghany Roughs to the ending of the War Between the States. 
Reprint of 1911 edition; new introduction by Jim D. Moody & index. 

£20.00

Fonerden, C. A.      1983  Butternut Press   Hardback without dustjacket; fine in red cloth boards. 

28973 A BRIEF HISTORY OF THE MILITARY CAREER OF CARPENTER'S BATTERY (OF THE 
STONEWALL BRIGADE 1861-1865) 

82 page

The common soldiers of the Stonewall Brigade and the Iron Brigade. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Wert, J. D.      2000  Touchstone   New paperback copies. 

10657 A BROTHERHOOD OF VALOR

413 page

Includes Manigault's Mexican War narrative. Maps & illustrations. 

£20.00

Tower, R. L. (edited. )       1988  University of South Carolina Press   Hardback, very good in creased and chipped 
dustjacket. Second printing. 

19232 A CAROLINIAN GOES TO WAR: THE CIVIL WAR NARRATIVE OF ARTHUR MIDDLETON 
MANIGAULT, BRIGADIER GENERAL, C.S.A.

360 page

Reprint of the first part of the 1876 edition; with new Introduction. This volume covers Custer's 
life during the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Whittaker, F. (Urwin, G. J. W. Introduction.)       1993  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback; very good 
in card covers. 

35325 A COMPLETE LIFE OF GENERAL GEORGE A. CUSTER VOLUME 1: THROUGH THE CIVIL 
WAR

348 page

£4.00
Simmons, H. E.      1965  A. S. Barnes & Co.    Hardback, crease to endpaper, blemish to edge of pages otherwise 
good in torn dustjacket. 

29058 A CONCISE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF THE CIVIL WAR

221 page

Daniel Conners experiences just prior to the war and his activities with the Rebel troops in the 
area. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Conner, D. E. (Berthrong, D. & Davenport, O. edited. )       1970  University of Oklahoma   Hardback, fine in price-
clipped dustjacket. 

24990 A CONFEDERATE IN THE COLORADO GOLD FIELDS

186 page

'a sometimes strange, often amusing odyssey across the Southern States of America, a journey of 
some 5000 miles, looking for the echoes of the Civil War'. 

£5.00
Simmons, M.       2004  Publish Britannica   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

35450 A CRACK IN TIME: A SEARCH FOR THE ECHOES OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

160 page

Reprint of the edition first published 1956. Maps. 

£8.00
Govan, G. & Livingwood, J.       1994  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

34991 A DIFFERENT VALOR: JOSEPH E. JOHNSTON

470 page
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From the Camp, the Battlefield and the Prison Pen, 1861-1865. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Richards, J. S.      2006  History Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35299 A HISTORY OF COMPANY C 50TH PENNSYLVANIA VETERAN VOLUNTEER INFANTRY 
REGIMENT

222 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Luraghi, R.       1996  Chatham Publishing   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages, crease to endpaper, corners of boards 
dented otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

33135 A HISTORY OF THE CONFEDERATE NAVY

515 page

A companion to Michael Shaara's 'Killer Angels' novel of the Battle of Gettysburg - the historical 
background and the facts behind some of the characters portrayed in the book. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Hartwig, D. S.      1996  Thomas Publications   Booklet, fine in fine card covers. 

24387 A KILLER ANGELS COMPANION

58 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Ballard, M. B.      1997  Brown Thrasher / University of Georgia Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35329 A LONG SHADOW: JEFFERSON DAVIS AND THE FINAL DAYS OF THE CONFEDERACY

200 page

Nearly 200 b/w photographs of original nineteenth century medical artifacts with descriptive 
notes. 

£12.00

Dammann, G.       1998  Pictorial Histories   Paperback, dent to corner of pages throughout otherwise good in creased 
card covers. 

29017 A PICTORIAL ENCYCLOPEDIA OF CIVIL WAR MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS AND 
EQUIPMENT: VOLUME 1

100 page

With contemporary b/w photographs and colour photographs of Civil War era musical 
instruments. Includes flexi-disc of Civil War music by Heritage Americana Cornet-Saxhorn Brass 
Band. 

£8.00

Garofalo, R. & Elrod, M.       1993  Pictorial Histories   Paperback, dent to margin of pages otherwise good in faded 
and creased card covers. 

22080 A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF CIVIL WAR ERA MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS & MILITARY 
BANDS

116 page

Geary served at Cedar Mountain and Gettysburg, and in the major campaigns in the west, from 
lifting the siege at Chattanooga and with Sherman through Georgia and the Carolinas. Selections 
and introduction by Bell Irvin Wiley. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Blair, W. A. (edited. )       1995  Penn State Press   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

22424 A POLITICIAN GOES TO WAR: THE CIVIL WAR LETTERS OF JOHN WHITE GEARY

275 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Longacre, E. G.      2003  Stackpole   Hardback, fine in lightly wrinkled dustjacket. 

23543 A REGIMENT OF SLAVES: THE 4TH UNITED STATES COLORED INFANTRY, 1863-1866

227 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Longacre, E. G.      2003  Stackpole   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

27685 A REGIMENT OF SLAVES: THE 4TH UNITED STATES COLORED INFANTRY, 1863-1866

227 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Wilkinson, W. & Woodworth, S. E.      2002  Morrow   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

26122 A SCYTHE OF FIRE: A CIVIL WAR STORY OF THE EIGHTH GEORGIA INFANTRY 
REGIMENT

340 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Wilkinson, W. & Woodworth, S. E.      2002  Morrow   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34929 A SCYTHE OF FIRE: A CIVIL WAR STORY OF THE EIGHTH GEORGIA INFANTRY 
REGIMENT

340 page
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Illustrated. 

£7.00
Shattuck, G. H.      1987  Mercer University Press   Paperback; fine in fine card covers. 

29046 A SHIELD AND A HIDING PLACE: THE RELIGIOUS LIFE OF THE CIVIL WAR ARMIES

161 page

Joseph B. Polley served with the 5th Texas Infantry, Hood's Texas Brigade. Reprint of 1908 
edition with new Introduction and a bibliographic essay by R. K. Krick. 

£20.00
Polley, J. B. (Simpson, H. B. Introduction.)       1984  Butternut Press   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in 
decorated red cloth boards. 

27492 A SOLDIER'S LETTERS TO CHARMING NELLIE

326 page

The author, Cornelia Peake McDonald, lived in Winchester, Virginia during the Civil War. 

£6.00

McDonald, C. P. (Gwin, M. C. edited. )       1992  The University of Wisconsin Press   Paperback; dent to corners of 
pages otherwise good in torn card covers. A good. Clean reference copy. 

35281 A WOMAN'S CIVIL WAR: A DIARY WITH REMINISCENCES OF THE WAR FROM MARCH 
1862

303 page

First-hand account of the author's experiences; Robert Hale Strong served with the105th Illinois 
Volunteer Infantry. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Strong, R. H.      1961  Henry Regnery Company   Hardback without dustjacket, ownership label to paste down, 
boards faded, otherwise very good. (From the library of author John Prebble, with his signature to title page) ; 

25085 A YANKEE PRIVATE'S CIVIL WAR

218 page

Some Personal Recollections of War and Politics During the Lincoln Administration. Reprint of 
the fourth edition, published 1892; with new Introduction. 

£4.00
McClure, A. K. (Rawley, J. A. Introduction. )       1996  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback; very good 
in card covers. 

35337 ABRAHAM LINCOLN AND MEN OF WAR-TIMES

496 page

With 426 half-tones of photographs, and 244 cuts of cartoons, letters and documents. 
660+655+673+515pp. 

£30.00
Sandburg, C.       1939  Harcourt, Brace & Company, New York   Hardback; bookplate to paste-down; edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise a very good set in blue cloth boards. (A heavy set of books - please contact us for postage cost. ) 

34971 ABRAHAM LINCOLN THE WAR YEARS: FOUR VOLUME SET

page

The Origins of the American Civil War 1846-1861. The American Civil War 1861-1865. 
Reconstruction and the Results of the American Civil War 1865-77. Illustrated.160+160+160pp. 

£8.00
Farmer, A.         Hodder & Stoughton   Three paperback books; dent to a few pages otherwise good clean copies in 
creased and scuffed card covers. 1996-1999 Reprint. 

35237 ACCESS TO HISTORY: THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR (THREE VOLUME SET) 

page

Letters of an army surgeon to his family 1864. Alexander Neil was assistant surgeon of the 12th 
West Virginian Regiment. Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Duncan, R. R. (edited. )       1996  White Mane   Hardback, very good in creased and scuffed dustjacket. 

25009 ALEXANDER NEIL AND THE LAST SHENANDOAH VALLEY CAMPAIGN

140 page

The journal of Californian corporal Royal Bensell and his Union service guarding Indians. 

£10.00
Bensell, R. A. (Barth, G. edited. )       1959  University of Oregon Press   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

24984 ALL QUIET ON THE YAMHILL: THE CIVIL WAR IN OREGON

226 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Detzer, D.       2001  Harcourt   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket, 

24380 ALLEGIANCE: FORT SUMTER, CHARLESTON, AND THE BEGINNING OF THE CIVIL WAR

367 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Detzer, D.       2001  Harcourt   Paperback; crease to corners of a few pages otherwise good in scuffed card covers. 

35227 ALLEGIANCE: FORT SUMTER, CHARLESTON, AND THE BEGINNING OF THE CIVIL WAR

367 page

Concise account; organisation, uniforms, equipment and insignia. With 10 colour plates and 
numerous b/w illustrations. 

£7.00
Blake, M.       1970  Almark   Paperback, tape marks to title page and last pages, otherwise very good in card covers. 

13826 AMERICAN CIVIL WAR INFANTRY

48 page
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Concise account; organisation, uniforms, equipment and insignia. With 10 colour plates & 
numerous illustrations. 

£5.00
Blake, M.       1970  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, tape marks to title page and last pages, dent to corners 
of pages otherwise good in card covers. 

13825 AMERICAN CIVIL WAR INFANTRY

48 page

Concise, detailed account; organisation, uniforms, equipment & insignia. 10 colour plates & 
numerous illustrations. 

£8.00
Blake, M.       1971  Almark   Paperback, light crease to card covers, otherwise very good. Reprint. 

11964 AMERICAN CIVIL WAR INFANTRY

48 page

Concise, detailed account; organisation, uniforms, equipment & insignia. 10 colour plates & 
numerous illustrations. 

£5.00
Blake, M.       1971  Almark   Paperback, very good in creased and marked card covers. Reprint. 

28594 AMERICAN CIVIL WAR INFANTRY

48 page

A good illustrated introduction; five colour plates and numerous line drawings. 

£10.00
Warner, C.       1977  Almark   Paperback, dent to corners of pages throughout otherwise a good clean copy in corner-
creased card covers. 

24977 AMERICAN CIVIL WAR: UNION INFANTRY FORCES

48 page

The life of the notorious American Civil War General Dan Sickels

£4.00
Keneally, T.       2002  BCA Book Club   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35248 AMERICAN SCOUNDREL

395 page

£8.00

Keneally, T.       2002  Nan A. Talese   Hardback, edge of pages untrimmed otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

33390 AMERICAN SCOUNDREL: THE LIFE OF THE NOTORIOUS CIVIL WAR GENERAL DAN 
SICKELS

395 page

Major volume detailing the government sword contracts from 1798 to 1916, US and Confederate 
arsenals and armouries involved with swords, complete list of US military arms inspectors and 
initials; bibliography and over 200 photos of ACW era swords. 

£40.00
Bezdek, R. H.      1994  Paladin   New hardback copy but with dent to corner of boards and corresponding crease to 
dustjacket. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

26869 AMERICAN SWORDS AND SWORD MAKERS

628 page

A re-creation of the Battle of Antietam using contemporary photographs taken immediately after 
the battle with those taken today. 

£5.00
Frassanito, W. A.      1979  Mills & Boon   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise good in yellowed & price-
clipped dustjacket. 

25078 AMERICA'S BLOODIEST DAY: THE BATTLE OF ANTIETAM 1862

304 page

A re-creation of the Battle of Antietam using contemporary photographs taken immediately after 
the battle with those taken today. 

£7.00
Frassanito, W. A.      1979  Mills & Boon   Hardback, very good in yellowed and price-clipped dustjacket. 

25077 AMERICA'S BLOODIEST DAY: THE BATTLE OF ANTIETAM 1862

304 page

Illustrations & maps

£8.00

Thompson. (Chancellor, C. edited. )       1971  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, slight lean to spine otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

23511 AN ENGLISHMAN IN THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR: THE DIARIES OF HENRY YATES 
THOMPSON 1863

185 page

Illustrations & maps

£8.00

Thompson. (Chancellor, C. edited. )       1971  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, very good in yellowed and faded 
dustjacket. 

34922 AN ENGLISHMAN IN THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR: THE DIARIES OF HENRY YATES 
THOMPSON 1863

185 page
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The Civil War memoirs of James P. Sullivan, Sergeant, Company K, 6th Wisconsin Volunteers. 
Illustrated. 

£7.00
Beaudot, W. J. K. & Herdegen, L. J.      2001  Fordham University Press   Paperback; crease and crumple to a few 
pages; otherwise a good, clean copy in creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

35232 AN IRISHMAN IN THE IRON BRIGADE

189 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Fuchs, R. L.      1994  Farleigh Dickinson   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23315 AN UNERRING FIRE: THE MASSACRE AT FORT PILLOW

190 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Fuchs, R. L.      2002  Stackpole   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25075 AN UNERRING FIRE: THE MASSACRE AT FORT PILLOW

190 page

Reprint of 1879 edition; originally published in the Philadelphia Weekly Times. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Various.       1996  The Blue & Grey Press   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

34878 ANNALS OF THE CIVIL WAR WRITTEN BY LEADING PARTICIPANTS NORTH AND SOUTH

839 page

Reprint of 1965 edition. 

£8.00
Rodick, B. C.      1987  Olde Soldier Books   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

19562 APPOMATTOX: THE LAST CAMPAIGN

220 page

The Confederate Secret Service, the role played by Jefferson Davis, and involvement in Lincoln's 
assassination. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Tidwell, W. A.      1995  Kent State University   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

10797 APRIL '65: CONFEDERATE COVERT ACTION IN THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

264 page

The First South Carolina Volunteers; the first slave regiment mustered into service of the United 
States during the Civil War. Account of the regiment by their first Colonel, Thomas Wentworth 
Higginson, first published 1870. Includes a roster of Officers. 

£3.00
Higginson, T. W.      1984  Norton   Paperback; foxing and corner-crease to a few pages otherwise good in creased 
card covers. 

35275 ARMY LIFE IN A BLACK REGIMENT

287 page

Account by participant, based on interviews and diaries of the campaigns and actions. 
Illustrations & maps. Reprint of the 1866 edition. 

£8.00
Swinton, W.       1995  Smithmark   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

34996 ARMY OF THE POTOMAC

640 page

Account by participant, based on interviews and diaries of the campaigns and actions. 
Illustrations & maps. Reprint of the 1866 edition. 

£8.00
Swinton, W.       1995  Smithmark   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

34997 ARMY OF THE POTOMAC

640 page

Account by participant, based on interviews and diaries of the campaigns and actions. 
Illustrations & maps. Reprint of the 1866 edition. 

£8.00
Swinton, W.       1995  Smithmark   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

25084 ARMY OF THE POTOMAC

640 page

Contemporary photographs of Atlanta during the Civil War, taken from the Atlanta History Centre 
collection. 

£6.00
Rose, M.       1999  Tempus   The Civil War History series, New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £9.99.

15599 ATLANTA: A PORTRAIT OF THE CIVIL WAR

128 page

Maps & tables. 

£12.00
McWhiney, G. & Jamieson, P. D.      1982  University of Alabama   Hardback, ownership lable to endpaper, otherwise 
very good in faded, torn, and creased dustjacket. 

28869 ATTACK AND DIE: CIVIL WAR MILITARY TACTICS AND THE SOUTHERN HERITAGE

209 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Connelly, T. L.      1991  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, edge of pages a little discoloured, corner tips of 
boards dented, otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

19182 AUTUMN OF GLORY: THE ARMY OF TENNESSEE 1862-1865

568 page

A history of the first major campaign of the Civil War. Illustrations. & maps. 

£4.00
Davis, W. C.      1989  Louisiana State University Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

29011 BATTLE AT BULL RUN

298 page

A history of the first major campaign of the Civil War. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Davis, W. C.      1995  Stackpole   Hardback, edge of pages untrimmed, otherwise very good in fine dustjacket. 
Second edition. 

23347 BATTLE AT BULL RUN

298 page

An ilustrated guide to the troops, tactics, command systems and types of warfare. Illustrated by 
Peter Dennis. 

£7.00
Griffith, P.       1986  Field Books   Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. 

28799 BATTLE IN THE CIVIL WAR: GENERALSHIP AND TACTICS IN AMERICA 1861-65

48 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Nolan, D.       1991  Presidio   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

24869 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN BUTLER: THE DAMNEDEST YANKEE

374 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Nolan, D.       1991  Presidio   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

34910 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN BUTLER: THE DAMNEDEST YANKEE

374 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Nolan, D.       1991  Presidio   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24868 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN BUTLER: THE DAMNEDEST YANKEE

374 page

Selection of contemporary photographs from the American Civil War, with desciptive captions. 

£5.00
Milhollen, H. D. & Johnson, J. R.      1973  Arco   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

29028 BEST PHOTOS OF THE CIVIL WAR

144 page

A privately published study of the 6th Ohio Volunteer Cavalry. A concise history of their Civil War 
service with a detailed roster list. Ilustrated. 

£15.00

Burnett, W. G.      1982  Patriot Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

19174 BETTER A PATRIOT SOLDIER'S GRAVE: THE HISTORY OF THE SIXTH OHIO 
VOLUNTEER CAVALRY

257 page

Maps. 

£10.00

Rogers, W. W.      1996  University of Georgia Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29040 BLACK BELT SCALAWAG: CHARLES HAYS AND THE SOUTHERN REPUBLICANS IN THE 
ERA OF RECONSTRUCTION

179 page

The first major engagement in the West. Maps. 

£10.00
Brooksher, W. R.      1995  Brassey's   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

34936 BLOODY HILL: THE CIVIL WAR BATTLE OF WILSON'S CREEK

278 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Harris, B.       2000  Brassey's   Paperback, dent to spine otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

35225 BLUE & GRAY IN BLACK & WHITE: NEWSPAPERS IN THE CIVIL WAR

365 page

£5.00
Starr, L. M.      1987  University of Wisconsin Press   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

29064 BOHEMIAN BRIGADE: CIVIL WAR NEWSMEN IN ACTION

387 page

American Civil War - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 6 of 5301 January 2012



Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Davis, A. K.      1985  Chapel Hill   Hardback, corners of boards dented, otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

19227 BOY COLONEL OF THE CONFEDERACY: THE LFE AND TIMES OF HENRY KING 
BURGWYN, JR.

420 page

Guide to the uniforms worn 1861-1865; infantry, cavalry and artillery. Over 150 illustrations and 
photographs, colour plates by Chris Collingwood. 

£7.00
Smith, R.       1998  Brassey   Paperback; dent to pages throughout otherwise good in dented card covers. 

29361 BRASSEY'S HISTORY OF UNIFORMS: AMERICAN CIVIL WAR: UNION ARMY

144 page

Volume I by Grady McWhiney; Volume II by Judith Lee Hallock. First published 1969; with new 
Preface and maps. 

£22.00
McWhiney, G. & Hallock, J. L.       1991  University of Alabama Press   Hardback; very good in scuffed and creased 
dustjackets. 421+298pp

34495 BRAXTON BRAGG AND CONFEDERATE DEFEAT: TWO VOLUME SET

page

Reprinting the unabridged texts of the original editions. 

£5.00

Catton, B.       1980  The Fairfax Press   Hardback; pages heavily yellowed (due to low quality paper) , otherwise good 
in yellowed duustjacket. 

34937 BRUCE CATTON'S CIVIL WAR - THREE VOLUMES IN ONE: MR LINCOLN'S ARMY, 
GLORY ROAD, A STILLNESS AT APPOMATTOX

730 page

Recollections of Horace Porter, who served as lieutenant colonel attached to Ulysses S. Grant's 
staff from April 1864 until the end of the war. Reprint of the edition first published 1897. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Porter, H. General.       1984  Blue and Grey Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

24949 CAMPAIGNING WITH GRANT

546 page

Recollections of Horace Porter, who served as lieutenant colonel attached to Ulysses S. Grant's 
staff from April 1864 until the end of the war. Reprint of the edition first published 1897. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Porter, H. General.       1992  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, ink mark to endpaper 
otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

34989 CAMPAIGNING WITH GRANT

546 page

Recollections of Horace Porter, who served as lieutenant colonel attached to Ulysses S. Grant's 
staff from April 1864 until the end of the war. Reprint of the edition first published 1897. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Porter, H. General.       1994  Smithmark   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

34990 CAMPAIGNING WITH GRANT

546 page

The War Journal and Letters of the Four Orr Brothers, 12th Texas Cavalry Regiment. 

£40.00
Anderson, J. Q. (edited. )       1967  The Hill Junior College Press, Texas   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, 
ownership inscription to front paste-down, occasional corner crease, otherwise good in creased, marked and torn 
dustjacket. 

28950 CAMPAIGNING WITH PARSON'S TEXAS CAVALRY C.S.A.

188 page

Maps & illustrations +xvipp. 

£75.00

Martin, D. G.      1987  Longstreet House   Hardback; very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. Limited edition 
of 500 hardback copies. 

35004 CARL BORNEMANN'S REGIMENT: THE FORTY-FIRST NEW YORK INFANTRY (DEKALB 
REGT.) IN THE CIVIL WAR

324 page

Volume I. Facsimile reprint of the 1862 pocket book; Published by J. B. Lippincott & Co. , 
Philadelphia. 

£8.00

Cooke, P. St. G.            Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in marked card covers; bookseller's 
stamp to interior of cover. (No published date, circa 1980s). 

34468 CAVALRY TACTICS: OR, REGULATIONS FOR THE INSTRUCTION, FORMATIONS, AND 
MOVEMENTS OF THE CAVALRY OF THE ARMY AND VOLUNTEERS OF THE UNITED 
STATES (1862) 

217 page
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Abner Doubleday commanded the First Corps at Gettsburg. Reprint of 1882 edition; with new 
Introduction. 

£4.00
Doubleday, A. (Gallagher, G. W. Introduction. )       1994  Da Capo Press   Paperback; dent to corners of pages 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35320 CHANCELLORSVILLE AND GETTYSBURG

270 page

The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Palmer, B.       1967  Macmillan   Hardback, very good in torn and marked dustjacket. 

21133 CHANCELLORSVILLE: DISASTER IN VICTORY

95 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£22.00
Jordan, E. L.      1988  H. E. Howard   Virginia Civil War Battles and Leaders Series. Second edition; hardback 
without dustjacket if issued, ownership stamp to endpaper, otherwise very good. 

26659 CHARLOTTESVILLE AND THE UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA IN THE CIVIL WAR

225 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
McDonough, J. L.      1984  University of Tennessee Press   Hardback; light foxing and dent to edge of pages 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

35151 CHATTANOOGA: DEATH GRIP ON THE CONFEDERACY

298 page

A large atlas-sized reprint of the original 1887 edition. Colour reproductions and historical notes. 

£15.00
Wright, S. J. (Foreword) . Younger, R. (Introduction) .      1997  Knickerbocker Press   Hardback without dustjacket 
otherwise very good. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage costs). 

24881 CIVIL WAR BATTLE FLAGS OF THE UNION ARMY AND ORDER OF BATTLE

177 page

The experience of the city and it’s inhabitants during the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
O’connor, T. H.       1997  Northeastern University Press   Hardback without dustjacket otherwise very good. 

25111 CIVIL WAR BOSTON: HOME FRONT AND BATTLEFIELD

313 page

American Civil War collectors reference study with hundreds of listings and (2009) price-guide. 
Illustated with 1400 colour photographs. Confederate and Union uniforms, headgear, personal 
items, flags, buttons, swords and daggers, firearms, ammunition, accoutrements. 

£23.99
Lewis, R. E.      2009  Krause Publications   New paperback copies. 

35978 CIVIL WAR COLLECTIBLES - THIRD EDITION : IDENTIFICATION AND PRICE GUIDE

399 page

Reprinting the original four-volume study in two volumes. Complete and Unabridged. Arms, 
uniforms, and equipment of the Union and Confederacy. Illustrated with b/w photographs. 

£30.00
Lord, F. A.      1995  Blue and Grey Press   Two volumes. Hardback; very good in torn dustjacket. (A heavy set of 
books - please contact us for postage cost. ) 

35016 CIVIL WAR COLLECTOR'S ENCYCLOPEDIA: TWO VOLUME SET

210 page

American Household book of the mid-ninteenth century. Chapters on recipes, wine and cordial 
production, gardening, household management, advice to husbands and servants. Reprint of the 
1861 edition; with additional notes and illustrations. 

£20.00
Haskell, E. F.      1992  R. L Shep   Paperback; dent and small crease to corners of a few pages otherwise very good in 
card covers. 

36191 CIVIL WAR COOKING: THE HOUSEKEEPER'S ENCYCLOPEDIA

445 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bowen, J.       1987  New Burlington Books   Hardback; very good in faded dustjacket. 

34972 CIVIL WAR DAYS: EVERYDAY LIFE DURING THE WAR BETWEEN THE STATES

192 page

Reprint of the 1866 'Martine's Handbook of Etiquette' plus a part of the 'Art of Conversation' 
1864; with additional material & illustrations. 

£14.95
Martine, L.         R. L Shep   New paperback copies. 

32927 CIVIL WAR ERA ETIQUETTE

205 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00

Bilby, J.       1996  Combined Books   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

35007 CIVIL WAR FIREARMS: THEIR HISTORICAL BACKGROUND, TACTICAL USE AND 
MODERN COLLECTING AND SHOOTING

252 page
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Maps. 

£6.00
Wood, W. J.      1997  Da Capo Press   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

35219 CIVIL WAR GENERALSHIP: THE ART OF COMMAND

269 page

This work contains the complete text of 'Salisbury's System of Actual Measurements and Drafting 
for all Styles of Coats upon Geometrical Principles by W. S Salisbury 1865/66; plus original 
material, illustrations and excerpts from 1860's primary source material. 

£20.00
Shep, R. L. & Salisbury, W. S.      1993  R. L. Shep   Paperback; crease to margin of a few pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

36813 CIVIL WAR GENTLEMEN: 1860S APPAREL, ARTS & UNIFORMS

366 page

Selection of articles on American Civil War topics, first published 1961 to mark the Centennial. 
Illustrated. 

£2.00
Price, W. H.        Prince Lithograph Co. Ltd.    Booklet, good in stained and marked card covers. Reprint. 

27384 CIVIL WAR HANDBOOK

72 page

£5.00
Civil War Historian Magazine           Back issues available of this American Civil War magazine. Looking for a 
particular issue? - Please contact us with your requirements. 

34693 CIVIL WAR HISTORIAN MAGAZINE: BACK ISSUES IN STOCK

page

Primary source material from 'Peterson's Magazine' 1861 and 1864, additional hair styles and 
hair jewellery from Campbell's 'Self-Instructor in the Art of Hair Work'. Patterns, instructions, 
fashions, songs, dances etc. 

£20.00
Shep, R. L. (edited. )       1987  R. L Shep   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise very good in creased card 
covers. 

27992 CIVIL WAR LADIES: FASHIONS AND NEEDLE-ARTS OF THE EARLY 1860S

348 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Eller, E. M. (Summary).      1962  Naval History Division, Office of the Chief of Naval Operations, Navy Department. 
Washington D. C.    Paperback, corners of a few pages creased otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

24753 CIVIL WAR NAVAL CHRONOLOGY 1861-1865 (PART II - 1862) 

117 page

Illustrated. 

£7.50
Eller, E. M. (Summary).      1963  Naval History Division, Office of the Chief of Naval Operations, Navy Department. 
Washington D. C.    Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

24754 CIVIL WAR NAVAL CHRONOLOGY 1861-1865 (PART III - 1863) 

169 page

Illustrated. 

£7.50
Eller, E. M. (Summary).      1964  Naval History Division, Office of the Chief of Naval Operations, Navy Department. 
Washington D. C.    Paperback, handwritten title to spine otherwise very good in card covers. 

24755 CIVIL WAR NAVAL CHRONOLOGY 1861-1865 (PART IV- 1864) 

151 page

Illustrated. 

£7.50
Eller, E. M. (Summary).      1965  Naval History Division, Office of the Chief of Naval Operations, Navy Department. 
Washington D. C.    Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise very good in corner-creased card covers. 

24756 CIVIL WAR NAVAL CHRONOLOGY 1861-1865 (PART V- 1865) 

149 page

Illustrated with 45 maps printed by the Northern daily press; accompanied by a summary of the 
military operation it illustrates. 

£10.00
Bosse, D.       1993  The John Hopkins University Press   Hardback, edge of pages lightly wrinkled otherwise very 
good in scuffed and torn dustjacket. 

26641 CIVIL WAR NEWSPAPER MAPS: A HISTORICAL ATLAS

162 page

Reprint of the 1955 edition. 

£4.00
Monaghan, J.       1984  University of Nebraska / Bison   Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

35313 CIVIL WAR ON THE WESTERN BORDER 1854-1865

454 page
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A selection contemporary photographs and Civil War artifacts from North Carolina. With fold-out 
map. Illustrated. 

£2.00
Corbitt, D. L. & Wilborn, E. W.      1973  Department of Cultural Services, NC.    Booklet, very good in card covers. 
Reprint. 

26385 CIVIL WAR PICTURES

55 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hesseltine, W. B. (edited. )       1995  Kent University Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

21566 CIVIL WAR PRISONS

123 page

The American Civil War prison experience in the words of those who lived and died through it. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Denney, R. E.      1995  Sterling Press   Paperback, dent and crease to corner of pages otherwise good in chipped card 
covers. 

24747 CIVIL WAR PRISONS & ESCAPES: A DAY-BY-DAY CHRONICLE

399 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Clark, J. L. (Introduction, Clark, L. D. Introduction.)       1997  Republic of Texas Press   Paperback; dent to corners of 
pages otherwise good in creased card covers. Signed by the Author. 

35277 CIVIL WAR RECOLLECTIONS OF JAMES LEMUEL CLARK AND THE GREAT HANGING 
AT GAINSVILLE. TEXAS IN OCTOBER 1862

124 page

Over 1000 b/w photographs of artefacts excavated from American Civil War battlefields. 
Organized chronologically following the course of the War in the west, from Fort Donelson to 
Franklin

£70.00
Harris, C. S.      1987  Rapidan Press   Hardback; edge of gloss pages yellowed and wrinkled, dent to corners of pages, 
ownership inscription to endpaper, boards dented otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

34870 CIVIL WAR RELICS OF THE WESTERN CAMPAIGNS 1861-1865

261 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Robertson, J. I.      1982  The University Press of Virginia   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in 
card covers. 

29044 CIVIL WAR SITES IN VIRGINIA: A TOUR GUIDE

108 page

Comprehensive guide to American Civil War firearms and edged weapons; includes inventories 
and numerous b/w photographs. 

£40.00
McAulay, J. D.      1999  Andrew Mowbray Publishers   New hardback copies. 

33383 CIVIL WAR SMALL ARMS OF THE US NAVY AND MARINE CORPS

184 page

Sam R. Watkins served with the First Tennessee Regiment, Company H. 

£3.00
Watkins, S. R. (Basler, R. P. Introduction. )       1985  Collier Books / MacMillan   Paperback, yellowing and blemish, 
and dent to a few pages otherwise good in creased and faded card covers. 

35191 CO. AYTCH: A SIDE SHOW OF THE BIG SHOW

255 page

Well illustrated general study of the American Civil War, with emphasis on the uniforms worn. 
Illustrated with contemporary b/w photographs and illustrations; colour plates by Michael Codd. 

£8.00
Lloyd, M.       1990  Brian Todd Publishing House   Hardback, very good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. (A 
large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

22976 COMBAT UNIFORMS OF THE CIVIL WAR

220 page

Detailed account of Union army and navy actions. Illustrations & maps

£8.00
Reed, R.       1993  Bison   Paperback, corners of pages dented throughout otherwise good in creased card covers. 

29042 COMBINED OPERATIONS IN THE CIVIL WAR

468 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Perry, M.       1997  Viking   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25109 CONCEIVED IN LIBERTY: JOSHUA CHAMBERLAIN, WILLIAM OATES AND THE 
AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

500 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00

Durkin, J. T. (edited. ) Catton, B. (Preface.)      1960  The Bruce Publishing Company   Hardback without dustjacket; 
exlib, minimal library markings, a good clean copy in marked cloth boards. 

34868 CONFEDERATE CHAPLAIN: A WAR JOURNAL OF REV. JAMES B. SHEERAN, C.SS.R. 14TH 
LOUISIANA CSA

168 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Lynn, J. W.      2001  Burd Street Press   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

21453 CONFEDERATE COMMANDO AND FLEET SURGEON: DR. DANIEL BURR CONRAD

197 page

The life of Confederate lieutenant Charles W. 'Savez' Read. Illustrated

£5.00
Jones, R. A.      2000  Stackpole   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25014 CONFEDERATE CORSAIR: THE LIFE OF LT. CHARLES W. 'SAVEZ' READ

226 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Jones, R. A.      2000  Stackpole   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

34931 CONFEDERATE CORSAIR: THE LIFE OF LT. CHARLES W. 'SAVEZ' READ

226 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Gragg, R.       1991  Harper Collins   Hardback, very good in faded and chipped dustjacket. 

33399 CONFEDERATE GOLIATH: THE BATTLE OF FORT FISHER

343 page

Volume four of a thirteen volume series. Reprint of 1899 edition. No published date, circa 1970s. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Evans, C. A. , General (edited. )         The Blue & Grey Press   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed due to poor paper 
quality; endpaper clipped, light crease to first few pages; otherwise good in creased, torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

26585 CONFEDERATE MILITARY HISTORY VOLUME IV: NORTH CAROLINA

354 page

Volume seven of a thirteen volume series. Reprint of 1899 edition. No published date, circa 1970s. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Evans, C. A. , General (edited. )         The Blue & Grey Press   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed due to poor paper 
quality; bookplate to paste-down; otherwise good in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

26586 CONFEDERATE MILITARY HISTORY VOLUME VII: THE NAVY IN THE CIVIL WAR

530 page

Volume ten of a thirteen volume series. Reprint of 1899 edition. No published date, circa 1970s. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Evans, C. A. , General (edited. )         The Blue & Grey Press   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed due to poor paper 
quality; boards dented; otherwise good in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

26587 CONFEDERATE MILITARY HISTORY VOLUME X: LOUISIANA AND ARKANSAS

740 page

Volume eleven of a thirteen volume series. Reprint of 1899 edition. No published date, circa 
1970s. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Evans, C. A. , General (edited. )         The Blue & Grey Press   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed due to poor paper 
quality; otherwise good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

26584 CONFEDERATE MILITARY HISTORY VOLUME XI: TEXAS AND FLORIDA

480 page

Volume eleven of a thirteen volume series. Reprint of 1899 edition. No published date, circa 
1970s. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Evans, C. A. , General (edited. )         The Blue & Grey Press   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed due to poor paper 
quality; ink underlining to text, ownership inscription to paste-down, dustjacket yellowed, torn and creased. A good 
reference copy. 

26583 CONFEDERATE MILITARY HISTORY VOLUME XI: TEXAS AND FLORIDA

480 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Taylor, J. M.       1994  Brassey's   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

22063 CONFEDERATE RAIDER: RAPHAEL SEMMES OF THE ALABAMA

330 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Taylor, J. M.       1994  Brassey's   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

34914 CONFEDERATE RAIDER: RAPHAEL SEMMES OF THE ALABAMA

330 page
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Colour photo study of British re-enactors re-creating the Confederate troops of the American 
Civil War. 

£5.00
Sutherland, J.       2005  Crowood Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price. Europa Militaria Special no. 16.

33436 CONFEDERATE TROOPS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

96 page

Costume magazine with articles including: Zouave uniforms and their influence on mid-19th 
century fashion, American Civil War Zouave units, the clothes of Princess Charlotte and Queen 
Victoria, book reviews etc. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Smith, M. D. (edited. )       1997  Costume & Dressmaker Press   Magazine; very good in scuffed card covers. 

29363 COSTUME AND DRESSMAKER MAGAZINE: ISSUE 3

32 page

Unabridged reprint of Hamley's Cowboy Catalog No. 41, published in 1942. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Hamley & Company      1995  Dover   Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

27316 COWBOY CLOTHING AND GEAR: THE COMPLETE HAMLEY CATALOG OF 1942

161 page

The battle that changed the course of the Civil War. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
McPherson, J. M.      1991  Oxford   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

24502 CROSSROADS OF FREEDOM: ANTIETAM

200
2

page

First-hand accounts; from Bull Run to Appomattox. 

£4.00
Webb, W. (edited. )       1961  Bonanza   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and faded 
dustjacket. 

29051 CRUCIAL MOMENTS OF THE CIVIL WAR

356 page

Brassey's Military Profiles series. William Barker Cushing, US Navy. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Schneller, R. J.      2003  Brassey's Inc.    Hardback, ink 'remainder' mark to bottom edge of pages otherwise very good 
in very good dustjacket. 

28494 CUSHING: CIVIL WAR SEAL

120 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Longacre, E. G.      1997  Combined Publishing   Hardback, very good in creased and torn dustjacket. 

34912 CUSTER AND HIS WOLVERINES: THE MICHIGAN CAVALRY BRIGADE 1861-1865

352 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00

Urwin, G. J. W.      1990  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35309 CUSTER VICTORIOUS: THE CIVIL WAR BATTLES OF GENERAL GEORGE ARMSTRONG 
CUSTER

308 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£45.00
McLean, J. L.      1987  Butternut and Blue   Limited edition of 300 copies. Hardback without dustjacket (if issued) , 
fine copy of an uncommon study. 

29030 CUTLER'S BRIGADE AT GETTYSBURG

198 page

The American Civil War at sea, based on first-hand accounts. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Hoehling, A. A.      1989  John F. Blair Publishers   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

29024 DAMN THE TORPEDOES! NAVAL INCIDENTS OF THE CIVIL WAR

207 page

The American Civil War at sea, based on first-hand accounts. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hoehling, A. A.      1989  John F. Blair Publishers   Hardback; light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in very 
good dustjacket. 

34974 DAMN THE TORPEDOES! NAVAL INCIDENTS OF THE CIVIL WAR

207 page

The American Civil War at sea, based on first-hand accounts. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Hoehling, A. A.      1998  Gramercy   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36706 DAMN THE TORPEDOES! NAVAL INCIDENTS OF THE CIVIL WAR

207 page
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£8.00

Martin, C.       1970  Abelard-Schuman   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn, tape-marked and 
foxed dustjacket. 

34887 DAMN THE TORPEDOES! THE STORY OF AMERICA'S FIRST ADMIRAL: DAVID 
GLASGOW FARRAGUT

280 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Ripple, E. H. (Snell, M. A. edited. )       1997  Presidio   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28948 DANCING ALONG THE DEADLINE: THE ANDERSONVILLE MEMOIR OF A PRISONER OF 
THE CONFEDERACY

168 page

Taylor Peirce served in the 22nd Iowa Volunteer Infantry Regiment. The letters cover the period 
August 1862 to August 1865. 

£15.00

Kiper, R. L. (edited. )       2002  University Press of Kansas   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34893 DEAR KATHERINE, DEAR TAYLOR: THE CIVIL WAR LETTERS OF A UNION SOLDIER 
AND HIS WIFE

448 page

Private Daniel B. White served in the 144th New York State Volunteer Infantry. He served at 
Hilton Head, South Carolina building fortifications and guarding Confederate prisoners; the 
letters cover the year 1864-1865.

£5.00
Davis, J. C. (edited. )       1992  The Sulgrave Press   Paperback; endpaper removed otherwise good in card covers. 

35323 DEAR WIFE: LETERS OF A CIVIL WAR SOLDIER

238 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Castel, A.       1992  University Press of Kansas   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

36500 DECISION IN THE WEST: THE ATLANTA CAMPAIGN OF 1864

665 page

Fourteen battles including Manassas, Shiloh, Vicksburg, and Petersburg. With 26 two-colour 
maps and 9 line maps. 

£5.00
Mitchell, J. B. Lt. Col.      1955  Putnam   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

16780 DECISIVE BATTLES OF THE CIVIL WAR

226 page

Fourteen battles of the American Civil War, including Manassas, Shiloh, Vicksburg, and 
Petersburg. With 35 maps. 

£5.00
Mitchell, J. B. Lt. Col.      1989  Putnam   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

24820 DECISIVE BATTLES OF THE CIVIL WAR

226 page

A selection of Dee Brown's writings on aspects of the American Civil War, the battles and 
characters, mostly from the Western Theatre. Includes the battles at Wilson's Creek, Pea Ridge, 
and Brice's Cross Roads. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Brown, D. (Banash, S. edited. )       1998  Clear Light Publishers   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35256 DEE BROWN'S CIVIL WAR ANTHOLOGY

330 page

Reprint of the Confederate General's memoir; first publised 1879.

£10.00

Taylor, R. (Parrish, T. M. Introduction. )       1995  Da Capo Press   Paperback; dent to corners of a few pages, light 
foxing to pages otherwise good in card covers. 

35229 DESTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION: PERSONAL EXPERIENCES OF THE CIVIL WAR 
BY GENERAL RICHARD TAYLOR

274 page

How gender roles were transformed by the war. 

£4.00
Clinton, C. & Silber, N. (edited. )       1992  Oxford   Paperback, 'damaged' stamp to endpaper otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

22502 DIVIDED HOUSES: GENDER AND THE CIVIL WAR

418 page

An excellent visual reference work; Don Troiani's paintings on American Civil War themes, based 
on contemporary sources - useful for uniform details as well as for the stunning illustrations 
themselves. 

£20.00
Troiani, D. & Krick, R. K. Etc.      2006  Stackpole   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

33049 DON TROIANI'S AMERICAN BATTLES: THE ART OF THE NATION AT WAR 1754-1865

248 page

American Civil War - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 13 of 5301 January 2012



Don Troiani's paintings on American Civil War themes, based on contemporary sources - useful 
for uniform details as well as for the stunning colour paintings themselves. Historical background 
by Brian C. Pohanka. 

£18.00
Troiani, D. & Pohanka, B. C.      1995  Stackpole   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £24.99. 

31806 DON TROIANI'S CIVIL WAR

191 page

Troiani's paintings, based on contemporary sources - great for uniform detail. 25 colour 
paintings, 35 colour photographs. Text by Earl J. Coates, Michael J. McAfee, and Don Troiani. 
Taken from 'Don Troiani's Regiments and Uniforms of the Civil War'. 

£10.00
Troiani, D.       2006  Stackpole   New paperback copies. 

25127 DON TROIANI'S CIVIL WAR CAVALRY & ARTILLERY

64 page

Troiani's paintings, based on contemporary sources - great for uniform detail. 31 colour 
paintings, 77 colour photographs. Text by Earl J. Coates, Michael J. McAfee, and Don Troiani. 
Taken from 'Don Troiani's Regiments and Uniforms of the Civil War'. 

£10.00
Troiani, D.       2006  Stackpole   New paperback copies. 

25128 DON TROIANI'S CIVIL WAR INFANTRY

80 page

Troiani's paintings, based on contemporary sources - great for uniform detail. 38 colour 
paintings, 58 colour photographs. Text by Earl J. Coates, Michael J. McAfee, and Don Troiani. 
Taken from 'Don Troiani's Regiments and Uniforms of the Civil War'. 

£10.00
Troiani, D.       2006  Stackpole   New paperback copies. 

25126 DON TROIANI'S CIVIL WAR ZOUAVES, CHASSEURS, SPECIAL BRANCHES AND OFFICERS

76 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Stackpole, E. J.      1967  Bonanza Books   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed 
dustjacket. 

35009 DRAMA ON THE RAPPAHANNOCK: THE FREDERICKSBURG CAMPAIGN

297 page

The Monitor and the Merrimack. 

£8.00
Davis, W. C.      1994  Stackpole Books   Hardback, edge of pages untrimmed otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

29010 DUEL BETWEEN THE FIRST IRONCLADS

201 page

First published 1899. Much detail on the lead up to and causes of secession. Illustrations & map. 

£15.00
Temple, O. P.      1971  Books for Libraries Press   Hardback without dustjacket, small crease to corner of a few pages 
otherwise very good. 

25087 EAST TENNESSEE AND THE CIVIL WAR

587 page

Proceedings of a Conference on American Economic Institutional Change, 1850-1873, and the 
Impact of the Civil War; held March 12-14, 1964. +ixpp. 

£12.00
Gilchrist, D. T. & Lewis, W. D. (Ed.)       1965  Eleutherian Mills-Hagley Foundation   Without dustjacket, red cloth 
boards a little faded, pages a little yelllowed otherwise very good. 

18270 ECONOMIC CHANGE IN THE CIVIL WAR ERA

180 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Riggs, D. F.      1997  White Mane   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28940 EMBATTLED SHRINE: JAMESTOWN IN THE CIVIL WAR

212 page

First published 1951; twenty-sixth printing. 

£4.00
Tilley, J. S.      1999  Nippert Publishing   Paperback; dent to corner of pages otherwise very good in faded card 
covers. 

35279 FACTS THE HISTORIANS LEAVE OUT: A CONFEDERATE PRIMER

page

Major Henry Livermore Abbott of the 20th Massachusetts Volunteer Infantry, Army of the 
Potomac. Served from Ball's Bluff until the Battle of the Wilderness, where he died in command of 
his regiment. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Scott, R. G. (Ed. )       1992  The Kent State University Press   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

24917 FALLEN LEAVES: THE CIVIL WAR LETTERS OF MAJOR HENRY LIVERMORE ABBOTT

266 page
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A concise, illustrated study - aimed at younger readers. 

£3.00

Greene, M.       2002  Chelsea House   New paperback copies. 

35273 FAMOUS FIGURES OF THE CIVIL WAR ERA: JAMES EWELL BROWN STUART 
CONFEDERATE GENERAL

80 page

Halsey served with the 11th New Jersey Volunteers. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Halsey, T. J. (Kostyal, K. M.)       1995  National Geographic Society   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of gloss pages 
otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

25028 FIELD OF BATTLE: THE CIVIL WAR LETTERS OF MAJOR THOMAS J. HALSEY

156 page

Biographies of Jefferson Davis, Joseph E. Johnston, Nathan Bedford Forrest, James Ewell Brown 
Stuart, Thomas Jonathan Jackson and Robert E. Lee. Maps. 

£5.00
Anders, C.       1990  Dorset Press   Hardback, endpaper clipped, pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

24932 FIGHTING CONFEDERATES

314 page

£4.00
Adams, M. C. C.      1992  Bison Books   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

35001 FIGHTING FOR DEFEAT: UNION MILITARY FAILURE IN THE EAST 1861-1865

256 page

The experiences of some of the Wisconsin men who fought in the Civil War set against the course 
of events back home in Manitowoc; based on letters and diaries. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Trask, K. A.      1995  Kent State University Press   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

19558 FIRE WITHIN: A CIVIL WAR NARRATIVE FROM WISCONSIN

280 page

First hand accounts of the experiences of the local inhabitants. With over 160 contemporary 
photographs and illustrations. 

£15.00
Slade, J. & Alexander, J.       1998  Schiffer   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

26710 FIRESTORM AT GETTYSBURG: CIVILIAN VOICES JUNE-NOVEMBER 1863

192 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Swanberg, W. A.      1960  Longmans   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

34901 FIRST BLOOD: THE STORY OF FORT SUMTER

373 page

Men and Battles Series 7. A guide to the American Civil War battle. Well illustrated with b/w 
photographs and colour illustrations. With Orders of Battle, and notes on the uniforms. 

£14.95
Le Pautremat, P.       2010  Histoire & Collections   New paperback copies. 

34254 FIRST BULL RUN

82 page

The American Civil War letters by Tighlman Jones of the 59th Illinois Infantry. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Sunderland, G. W.      1970  A. S. Barnes and Co.   Hardback; exlib, endpaper removed, usual library markings, stains 
and creasing to pages, yellowed dustjacket stuck to boards. A good reference copy only. 

34879 FIVE DAYS TO GLORY

216 page

An eyewitness account by a Union soldier who fought from Bull Run to Knoxville, 1864. Haydon 
started the war as a third sergeant and ended it a lieutenant-colonel; he served with the 2nd 
Michigan Infantry. 

£10.00
Sears, S. W. (edited. )       1993  Ticknor & Fields   Hardback, pages untrimmed otherwise very good in faded and 
creased dustjacket. 

35010 FOR COUNTRY, CAUSE & LEADER: THE CIVIL WAR JOURNAL OF CHARLES B. HAYDON

388 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Glatthaar, J. T.      1990  The Free Press   Hardback without dustjacket, ownership bookplate to paste down (from the 
library of author John Prebble) otherwise very good. 

25039 FORGED IN BATTLE: THE CIVIL WAR ALLIANCE OF BLACK SOLDIERS AND WHITE 
OFFICERS

370 page

First published 1913. Letters from four brothers who saw service with the Army of the Potomac. 

£10.00

Carter, R. G.      1999  University of Oklahoma Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35234 FOUR BROTHERS IN BLUE: A STORY OF THE GREAT CIVIL WAR FROM BULL RUN TO 
APPOMATTOX

537 page
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A journal kept by W. W. Heartsill for four years, one month and one day; or, camp life; day by 
day, of the W. P. Lane Rangers from April 19, 1861 to May 20, 1865. Illustrated. 

£40.00
Heartsill, W. W. (Wiley, B. I. edited.)       1987  Broadfoot Publishing Company   Hardback, fine in lightly creased 
dustjacket. 

28657 FOURTEEN HUNDRED AND 91 DAYS IN THE CONFEDERATE ARMY

336 page

Letters drawn from the award-winning landmark reference volumes 'Freedom: A Documentary 
History of Emancipation'. 

£5.00

Berlin, I. , Fields, B. J. , Miller, S. F. , Reidy, J. P. , & Rowland, L. S. (edited.)       1992  The New Press   Paperback; 
very good in lightly creased card covers, 

29007 FREE AT LAST: A DOCUMENTARY HISTORY OF SLAVERY, FREEDOM, AND THE CIVIL 
WAR

571 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Furgurson, E. B.      2004  Alfred A. Knopf   Hardback, edge of pages untrimmed, otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

32044 FREEDOM RISING: WASHINGTON IN THE CIVIL WAR

463 page

Edited version of the second half of William T. Sherman's memoirs, tracing the campaigns fron 18 
March 1864 to the end of the War. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Sherman, W. T. (Liddle Hart, B. H. edited. )       1961  The Folio Society   Hardback without card slipcase, very good 
copy in lightly marked cloth boards. 

29061 FROM ATLANTA TO THE SEA

303 page

Cedar Mountain - Second Manassas -Chantilly - Harpers Ferry - South Mountain - Antietam. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Stackpole, E. J.      1959  Stackpole Books   Hardback, slight lean to spine, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
creased & torn dustjacket. First edition. 

27288 FROM CEDAR MOUNTAIN TO ANTIETAM, AUGUST-SEPTEMBER, 1862

466 page

The story of the Corsicana Invincibles and the Navarro Rifles; part of Hood's Texas Brigade. 
Illustrated. 

£15.00
Spencer, J.       1984  The Texas Press   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

28945 FROM CORSICANA TO APPOMATTOX

208 page

R. T. Coles's History of 4th Regiment, Alabama Volunteer Infantry, CSA Army of Northern 
Virginia. 

£25.00
Stocker, J. D. (edited. )       1996  The University of Tennessee Press   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

34918 FROM HUNTSVILLE TO APPOMATTOX

318 page

B. Company, 48th Pennsylvania Volunteers February 20, 1862 to December 17, 1862. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Priest, J. M.      1990  White Mane Publishing Company   Hardback, very good in fine dustjacket. 

32756 FROM NEW BERN TO FREDERICKSBURG: CAPTAIN JAMES WREN'S DIARY

140 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Wert, J. D.      1987  South Mountain Press, Inc.    Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, boards dented otherwise good 
in torn, creased and faded dustjacket. First edition. 

35149 FROM WINCHESTER TO CEDAR CREEK: THE SHENANDOAH CAMPAIGN OF 1864

325 page

Northern Illinois University Research Series. Illustrated. 

£6.00

Owens, K. N.      1963  Northern Illinois University Press / Illinois State Historical Society   Booklet; dent to corners 
of pages, otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35432 GALENA, GRANT, AND THE FORTUNES OF WAR: A HISTORY OF GALENA, ILLINOIS, 
DYRING THE CIVIL WAR

72 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Baxter, N. N.      1999  Guild Press of Indiana   Hardback, corner of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. Third edition. 

23477 GALLANT FOURTEENTH: THE STORY OF AN INDIANA CIVIL WAR REGIMENT

208 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
Baxter, N. N.      1999  Guild Press of Indiana   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. Third edition. 

24837 GALLANT FOURTEENTH: THE STORY OF AN INDIANA CIVIL WAR REGIMENT

208 page

Detailed study of the formation and history of the battalion, plus experiences of the men 
themselves. Illustrations & maps. 

£18.00
Trout, R. J.      2002  Stackpole   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

29052 GALLOPING THUNDER: THE STUART HORSE ARTILLERY BATTALION

786 page

Unabridged reprint of 1866 edition. Illustrated with 100 b/w photographs

£4.00
Gardner, A.         Dover   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

29019 GARDNER'S PHOTOGRAPHIC SKETCH BOOK OF THE CIVIL WAR

224 page

Biography of Confederate General Nathan Bedford Forrest. Reprint of 1902 edition. Illustrations 
& maps. +viiipp. 

£10.00
Mathes, J. H Capt.      1987  Olde Soldier Books   Hardback, fine copy in scratched dustjacket. 

23475 GENERAL FORREST

394 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Sears, S. W.      1999  Da Capo Press   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35236 GEORGE B. MCCLELLAN: THE YOUNG NAPOLEON

482 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Montgomery, G. (edited. )       1997  Mercer University Press   Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers. 

19183 GEORGIA SHARPSHOOTER: THE CIVIL WAR DIARY AND LETTERS OF WILLIAM 
RHADAMANTHUS MONTGOMERY

122 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Katcher, P.       2003  Brassey's   Battles in Focus series. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

26260 GETTYSBURG 1863

128 page

Illustrated by Adam Hook. 

£8.00
Smith, C.       1998  Osprey   Campaign 52. Paperback; fine in fine card covers. 

31655 GETTYSBURG 1863

128 page

A first-hand account written immediately after the battle; first published 1880. The author served 
with the 6th Wisconsin Infantry, and latterly as colonel of the 36th Wisconsin Infantry. 

£2.00
Haskell, F. A.      1995  Diehard   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

25027 GETTYSBURG 1863: A STAFF OFFICERS ACCOUNT OF THE CONFLICT

108 page

Maps. 

£15.00
Martin, D. G.      1996  Combined Publishing   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages, pages a little pulled due to weight; 
otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. Revised edition. 

35028 GETTYSBURG JULY 1 (REVISED EDITION) 

736 page

Maps. 

£15.00
Martin, D. G.      1996  Combined Publishing   Hardback, corners of boards dented, blemish to edge of pages, pages a 
little pulled due to weight; otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. Revised edition. 

34956 GETTYSBURG JULY 1 (REVISED EDITION) 

736 page

'The values of the Civil War generation and those we live by today'. 

£5.00
Gramm, K.       1997  Indiana University Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35326 GETTYSBURG: A MEDITATION ON WAR AND VALUES

270 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Trudeau, N. A.      2002  Harpercollins   Hardback, occasional mark and corner crease to pages otherwise very good, 
in very good dustjacket. 

24600 GETTYSBURG: A TESTING OF COURAGE

694 page
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A 'what if? ' of the Battle of Gettysburg. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Tsouras, P. G.      1997  Greenhill   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

24828 GETTYSBURG: AN ALTERNATE HISTORY

320 page

Facsimile reprint of earlier study. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Storrick, W. C.      1994  Barnes & Noble   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25079 GETTYSBURG: BATTLE AND BATTLEFIELD

166 page

£5.00
Albright, H.       1991  Hippocrene Books   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

22824 GETTYSBURG: CRISIS OF COMMAND

297 page

Concise account of the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Catton, B.       1975  Victor Gollancz Ltd   Hardback, scuff to endpaper otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

24833 GETTYSBURG: THE FINAL FURY

114 page

The battle, the men and memories; illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
McLaughlin, J.       1963  Bonanza   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in dented cloth boards. 

29029 GETTYSBURG: THE LONG ENCAMPMENT

244 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Williams, K. J.      1997  Countryvise Limited   Booklet; very good in card covers. Signed by the Author. 

35429 GHOST SHIPS OF THE MERSEY: A BRIEF HISTORY OF CONFEDERATE CRUISERS WITH 
MERSEY CONNECTIONS

38 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00

Wittenberg, E. J.      2002  Brassey's Inc.    New paperback copies. 

23469 GLORY ENOUGH FOR ALL: SHERIDAN'S SECOND RAID AND THE BATTLE OF 
TREVILIAN STATION

415 page

First published 1934. 

£4.00
Van De Water, F. F.       1988  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback, foxing to edge of pages, corner tips 
of a few pages creased otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

24745 GLORY-HUNTER: A LIFE OF GENERAL CUSTER

394 page

Account by a private soldier who was both an adept primitive artist and a natural writer. Bellard 
served in the Fifth New Jersey infantry, and saw action in many of the Virginia campaigns with 
the Army of the Potomac. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Bellard, A. (Donald, D. H. edited. )       1985  Little, Brown & Co.    Paperback; very good in card covers. 

28936 GONE FOR A SOLDIER: CIVIL WAR MEMOIRS OF PRIVATE ALFRED BELLARD

298 page

Complete, unabridged reprint of 1933 edition. Maps. 

£6.00
Fuller, J. F. C. Maj-Gen.      1992  Spa Books   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in blue cloth boards. 

34940 GRANT & LEE: A STUDY IN PERSONALITY AND GENERALSHIP

323 page

Complete, unabridged reprint of 1933 edition. Maps. 

£4.00
Fuller, J. F. C. Maj-Gen.      1992  Spa Books   Hardback, wrinkle to pages, boards water-marked otherwise a good 
clean copy in wrinkled and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

34907 GRANT & LEE: A STUDY IN PERSONALITY AND GENERALSHIP

323 page

Illustrations & fold-out maps. 

£4.00
Marshall-Cornwall, J.       1970  Batsford   Hardback, exlib; endpaper removed, marks and creasing to pages, 
dustjacket creased, stained and torn. A good reference copy only. 

34915 GRANT AS MILITARY COMMANDER

244 page

Study of Ulysses S. Grant through the years 1863 to1865. Maps. 

£5.00
Catton, B.       1969  Little, Brown & Company / Book Club   Hardback, good in creased and faded dustjacket. 

34944 GRANT TAKES COMMAND

556 page
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Study of Ulysses S. Grant through the years 1863 to1865. Maps. 

£5.00
Catton, B.       1970  J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd.   Hardback, tape marks to endpapers, small stain to edge of last few 
pages, otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

24981 GRANT TAKES COMMAND

556 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Neillands, R.       2004  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

29808 GRANT: THE MAN WHO WON THE CIVIL WAR

221 page

First published 1972, as 'From Union Stars to Top Hat'. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Longacre, E. G.      1996  Stackpole Books   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

23845 GRANT'S CAVALRYMAN: THE LIFE AND WARS OF GENERAL JAMES H. WILSON

320 page

Illustrated. Reprint of 1960 edition. 

£10.00

Naisawald, L. V.        Olde Soldier Books   Paperback; pencil notes to endpaper partially rubbed out, otherwise very 
good in creased card covers. 

35241 GRAPE AND CANISTER: THE STORY OF THE FIELD ARTILLERY OF THE ARMY OF THE 
POTOMAC, 1861-1865

564 page

The first biography of Robert E. Lee's son, one of the South's most capable cavalry commanders. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Daughtry, M. B.      2002  Da Capo Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34884 GRAY CAVALIER: THE LIFE AND WARS OF GENERAL W.H.F. 'ROONEY' LEE

376 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Brownlee, R. S.      1986  Louisiana State University Press   Paperback; stain to margin of pages otherwise good in 
stained and creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

35249 GRAY GHOSTS OF THE CONFEDERACY: GUERRILLA WARFARE IN THE WEST 1861-1865

274 page

Thirteen military actions of the American Civil Wars, the risks and outcome. Includes the 33rd 
Virginia at Manassas, the 20th Maine’s charge at Gettysburg. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Katcher, P.       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33279 GREAT GAMBLES OF THE CIVIL WAR

256 page

A history of the eleven Louisiana artillery, cavalry and infantry units; their officers and men. 

£25.00
Bergeron, A. W.      1989  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36721 GUIDE TO LOUISIANA CONFEDERATE MILITARY UNITS 1861-1865

229 page

For the Instruction, Excercises and Manoeuvres of Riflemen and Light Infantry. Including School 
of the Soldier and School of the Company. To which is added, Duties of Non-Commissioned 
Officers, Military Honors to be Paid by Troops, the Articles of War. 

£8.99
Hardee, W. J.      1997  Invictus   New paperback copies. 'Pocket-sized' reprint of 1862 edition. 

28812 HARDEE'S RIFLE AND LIGHT INFANTRY TACTICS

159 page

Memoir of Colonel Rutherford B. Hayes of 23rd Ohio Volunteer Regt, 1861-1865. Hayes later 
became President of the United States after the disputed election of 1876. Maps & illustrations. 

£4.00
Williams, T. H.      1994  University of Nebraska / Bison   Paperback, 'remainder' ink stamp to bottom of text block, 
otherwise looks unread. Reprint of 1965 edition. 

28283 HAYES OF THE TWENTY-THIRD: THE CIVIL WAR VOLUNTEER OFFICER

342 page

Maps. 

£7.00
Anders, C.       1994  Birch Lane Press   Hardback; marks to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

34877 HEARTS IN CONFLICT: A ONE-VOLUME HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR

642 page

Maps. 

£8.00
Tucker, G.       1973  Morningside Bookshop (Publishers)    Hardback, very good in chipped dustjacket. 

24940 HIGH TIDE AT GETTYSBURG: THE CAMPAIGN IN PENNSYLVANIA

462 page
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Reprint of 1958 edition. Maps. 

£8.00
Tucker, G.       1994  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34987 HIGH TIDE AT GETTYSBURG: THE CAMPAIGN IN PENNSYLVANIA

462 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Carse, R.       1987  Hilton Head Island Historical Society   Paperback; dent to corners of pages, previous owner's 
insrcription to endpaper otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35327 HILTON HEAD ISLAND IN THE CIVIL WAR: DEPARTMENT OF THE SOUTH

156 page

Reprint of the 1876 edition. 

£15.00

Wall, H. C.        Butternut Press   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in dented grey cloth decorated boards. (No 
published date, circa 1989.) 

35008 HISTORICAL SKETCH OF THE PEE DEE GUARDS, (CO. D, 23D N.C. REGIMENT) FROM 
1861 TO 1863

100 page

First published 1902. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Morris, W. S. , Hartwell, L. D. , & Kuykendall, J.b.      1998  Southern Illinois University Press   Paperback, ink mark 
to bottom edge of pages, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

33120 HISTORY 31ST REGIMENT ILLINOIS VOLUNTEERS ORGANIZED BY JOHN A. LOGAN

230 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£40.00
Curtis, O. B.      1988  OSB   New hardback copies; without dustjacket as issued. Reprint of the 1891 edition. 

36679 HISTORY OF THE 24TH MICHIGAN OF THE IRON BRIGADE

483 page

Reprint of the 1894 edition, witten by John D. Vautier, Co. I, 88th Regiment P. V. Includes 
Regimental Roster.

£25.00

Vautier, J. D.      1986  Butternut Press   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in blue cloth decorated boards. 

28939 HISTORY OF THE 88TH PENNSYLVANIA VOLUNTEERS IN THE WAR FOR THE UNION 
1861-1865

280 page

Reprint of a later edition of the book first published 1896. Illustrated. 

£25.00

Goodhart, B.       1989  Olde Soldier Books Inc.    Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28969 HISTORY OF THE INDEPENDENT LOUDON VIRGINIA RANGERS. US VOL. CAV. (SCOUTS) 
1862-65

243 page

First published 1863. Louisa May Alcott, the author of 'Little Women'. 

£2.00

Alcott, L. M.      1993  Applewood Books   Paperback; very good in faded card covers. 

35276 HOSPITAL SKETCHES: AN ARMY NURSE'S TRUE ACCOUNT OF HER EXPERIENCE 
DURING THE CIVIL WAR

96 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Grimm, H. L. , Roy, P. L. , & Rose, G.      1995     Paperback, stapled magazine; very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

33960 HUMAN INTEREST STORIES OF THE THREE DAYS' BATTLE OF GETTYSBURG

64 page

Maps & illustration. 

£10.00
Matter, W. D.      1988  The University of North Carolina Press   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise very 
good in faded and chipped dustjacket. 

33389 IF IT TAKES ALL SUMMER: THE BATTLE OF SPOTSYLVANIA

455 page

Illistrated +xxiipp. 

£8.00
Hicken, V.       1991  University of Illinois Press   Paperback; corners of endpapers creased otherwise very good in 
card covers. 

36503 ILLINOIS IN THE CIVIL WAR (SECOND EDITION) 

417 page

The story of the Confederacy's Southern Illinois Company; men from Marion and Carbondale. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£11.99

Gleeson, E.       1996  Guild Press of Indiana   New paperback copies. 

23461 ILLINOIS REBELS: A CIVIL WAR UNIT HISTORY OF G COMPANY 15TH TENNESSEE 
REGIMENT VOLUNTEER INFANTRY

164 page
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The story of the Confederacy's Southern Illinois Company; men from Marion and Carbondale. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Gleeson, E.       1996  Guild Press of Indiana   New paperback copies, dent to margin of a few pages, price reduced. 

23462 ILLINOIS REBELS: A CIVIL WAR UNIT HISTORY OF G COMPANY 15TH TENNESSEE 
REGIMENT VOLUNTEER INFANTRY

164 page

Union weapons, insignia, uniform accessories and other equipment. With 226 b/w illustrations. 
Unabridged and slightly revised reprint of the 1864 catalogue. 

£7.00
Schuyler, Hartley & Graham      1985  Dover   Paperback; ownership inscription to endpaper, corners of pages dented 
otherwise good in creased and chipped card covers. 

16620 ILLUSTRATED CATALOGUE OF CIVIL WAR MILITARY GOODS

146 page

Contemporary colour illustrations from the American Civil War by Robert Knox Sneden, a Union 
soldier. Maps, landscapes, battles, and scenes of camp life; invcludes the siege of Yorktown, the 
battle of Williamsburg and the fighting retreat of the Seven Day's Battles. 

£10.99

Sneden, R. K. (Bryan, C. F. , Kelly, J. C. , & Lankford, N. D. edited.)       2001  The Free Press   Hardback, fine in 
very good dustjacket. 

29014 IMAGES FROM THE STORM: 300 CIVIL WAR IMAGES BY THE AUTHOR OF EYE OF THE 
STORM

263 page

Includes a guide to Robert E. Lee sites. 

£5.00
Lawliss, C.       1996  Combined Books   Hardback; very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

34978 IN SEARCH OF ROBERT E. LEE: A PHOTOGRAPHIC ESSAY BY CHUCK LAWLISS

119 page

Last printed by the Boston Herald in 1863, corporal Zenas T. Haines's dispatches from the Civil 
War in eastern North Carolina, - a detailed account of the 44th Massachusetts from recruitment to 
mustering out. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Harris, W. C. (edited. )       1999  University Press of Florida   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

23223 IN THE COUNTRY OF THE ENEMY: THE CIVIL WAR REPORTS OF A MASSACHUSETTS 
CORPORAL

215 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00

Trulock, A. R.      1992  The University of North Carolina Press / Chapel Hill   Hardback, dent to edge of boards 
otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

19229 IN THE HANDS OF PROVIDENCE: JOSHUA L. CHAMBERLAIN AND THE AMERICAN CIVIL 
WAR

592 page

The History of Indiana Vol. III. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Thornbrough, E. L.       1992  Indians Historical Society   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in 
lightly marked and creased card covers. 

10860 INDIANA IN THE CIVIL WAR ERA 1850-1880

758 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Perry, M. F.      1985  Louisiana State University Press   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

12814 INFERNAL MACHINES: THE STORY OF CONFEDERATE SUBMARINE AND MINE 
WARFARE

231 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Fellman, M.       1990  Oxford University Press   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in card covers. 

35268 INSIDE WAR: THE GUERRILLA CONFLICT IN MISSOURI DURING THE AMERICAN CIVIL 
WAR

331 page

From Robert E. And Mary Lee to Ulysses S. And Julia Grant, this study examines the marriages of 
twelve prominent ACW military commanders, highlighting the impact wives had on their famous 
husbands' careers. 

£10.00

Bleser, C. K. & Gordon, L. J. (edited. )       2001  Oxford University Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32395 INTIMATE STRATEGIES OF THE CIVIL WAR: MILITARY COMMANDERS AND THEIR 
WIVES

292 page
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Detailed study of the Wilderness campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Scott, R. G.      1985  Indiana   Hardback, very good copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24499 INTO THE WILDERNESS WITH THE ARMY OF THE POTOMAC

236 page

Study based on his personal letters; documents and histories. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Slagle, J. (Bearss, E. C. Introduction. )       1996  Kent State University   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

28963 IRONCLAD CAPTAIN: SETH LEDYARD PHELPS AND THE U.S. NAVY, 1841-1864

449 page

A fictional account, based on facts, of the world's first engagement between armoured vessels. 

£5.00
Mokin, A.       1991  Presidio   Hardback, very good copy in torn dustjacket. 

25106 IRONCLAD: THE MONITOR & THE MERRIMACK

274 page

A fictional account, based on facts, of the world's first engagement between armoured vessels. 

£5.00
Mokin, A.       1991  Presidio   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

29036 IRONCLAD: THE MONITOR & THE MERRIMACK

274 page

A detailed study of the company from 1859-1867; the largest iron manufacturer in the 
Confederacy. Illustrations, tables & figures. 

£25.00

Dew, C. B.      1987  Broadfoot   Hardback, fine copy in torn dustjacket. Reprint. 

25016 IRONMAKER TO THE CONFEDERACY: JOSEPH R. ANDERSON AND THE TREDEGAR 
IRON WORKS

345 page

Reprint of the 1930’s biography; illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Thomason, J.       1992  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

25086 JEB STUART

512 page

Reprint of 1929 edition; with new Introduction. 

£5.00
Thomason, J. W. (Gallagher, G. W. Introduction. )       1994  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback; dent 
to pages throughout otherwise a good clean copy in creased card covers. 

35316 JEB STUART

512 page

First published 1907. With new Introduction. 

£4.00
Dodd, W. E. (Woodworth, S. E. Introduction. )       1997  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback; good in 
card covers. 

35263 JEFFERSON DAVIS

396 page

Essays on the Confederate commanders and their leadership. 

£10.00
Boritt, G. S. (edited. )       1999  Oxford   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

34923 JEFFERSON DAVIS'S GENERALS

217 page

The Seventh Kansas Volunteer Cavalry. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Starr, S. Z.      1986  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, very good in scuffed, torn and part-missing 
dustjacket. 

28946 JENNISON'S JAYHAWKERS: A CIVIL WAR CAVALRY REGIMENT AND ITS COMMANDER

420 page

The Seventh Kansas Volunteer Cavalry. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Starr, S. Z.      1993  Louisiana State University Press   Paperback, edge of pages a little blemished otherwise very 
good in creased card covers. 

27034 JENNISON'S JAYHAWKERS: A CIVIL WAR CAVALRY REGIMENT AND ITS COMMANDER

420 page

The causes of the Civil War as they relate to Missouri and how the war helped create the legend 
and the reality of Jesse James and his gang. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Dyer, R. L.      1994  University of Missouri Press   Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise very good in dented 
card covers. 

33209 JESSE JAMES AND THE CIVIL WAR IN MISSOURI

86 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Stiles, T. J.      2003  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

21410 JESSE JAMES: LAST REBEL OF THE CIVIL WAR

510 page
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Maps & illustrations. 

£4.00
Stiles, T. J.      2004  Pimlico   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise very good in card covers. 

35247 JESSE JAMES: LAST REBEL OF THE CIVIL WAR

510 page

A reassessment of the television series. 

£5.00
Toplin, R. B. (edited. )       1996  Oxford University Press   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

29047 KEN BURNS'S THE CIVIL WAR : HISTORIANS RESPOND

197 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Martin, S. J.      1996  Farleigh Dickinson / Associated University Presses   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

19563 KILL CAVALRY, SHERMAN'S MERCHANT OF TERROR: THE LIFE OF UNION GENERAL 
HUGH JUDSON KILPATRICK

325 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Martin, S. J.      2000  Stackpole   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

34943 KILL CAVALRY: THE LIFE OF UNION GENERAL HUGH JUDSON KILPATRICK

325 page

Maps.

£5.00

McPherson, J. M. & P. R.      1997  Oxford University Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. (looks unread) . 

25114 LAMSON OF THE GETTYSBURG: THE CIVIL WAR LETTERS OF LIEUTENANT ROSWELL 
H. LAMSON, US NAVY

240 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Woodworth, S. E.      1995  Savas   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

32811 LEADERSHIP AND COMMAND IN THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

245 page

A dual portrait of Generals Robert E. Lee and Ulysses S. Grant. 

£8.00
Smith, G.       1991  Promontory Press   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

34871 LEE AND GRANT

412 page

Reprint of the 1867 edition, first published anonymously by Captain William. P. Snow. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Snow, W. P. Captain.       1982  The Fairfax Press   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

19197 LEE AND HIS GENERALS

500 page

Reprint of the 1867 edition, first published anonymously by Captain William. P. Snow. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Snow, W. P. Captain.       1982  The Fairfax Press   Hardback, ownership name to front paste-down, pages yellowed, 
boards scuffed otherwise good in yellowed and torn dustjacket. 

29065 LEE AND HIS GENERALS

500 page

Reprint of the 1867 edition, first published anonymously by Captain William. P. Snow. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Snow, W. P. Captain.       1996  Gramercy   Hardback, wrinkle and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. 

34904 LEE AND HIS GENERALS

500 page

First published 1958, reprinted from the 1988 edition. Maps. 

£4.00
Dowdey, C.       1999  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback; dent to corners of pages, otherwise a good 
clean copy; card covers dented and laminate lifted. 

35333 LEE AND HIS MEN AT GETTYSBURG: THE DEATH OF A NATION

393 page

A one-volume source of writing by and about Robert E. Lee. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gallagher, G. W. (edited. )       1996  University of Nebraska   Hardback, old ink price to corner of endpaper otherwise 
very good in creased dustjacket. 

25043 LEE THE SOLDIER

620 page

Fold-out maps, inc. Map of Virginia in rear pocket. 

£10.00
Burne, A. H. Lieut. -Colonel.      1938  Gale & Polden Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket; foxing and crease to pages 
otherwise good. 

35490 LEE, GRANT AND SHERMAN: A STUDY IN LEADERSHIP IN THE 1864-65 CAMPAIGN

216 page
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Illustrated. 

£5.00
Flood, C. B.      1981  Houghton Mifflin Company   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper, stain to edge 
of pages otherwise good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

25120 LEE: THE LAST YEARS

308 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Tower, R. L.      1995  University of South Carolina Press   Hardback, small ink mark to edge of pages otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

27854 LEE'S ADJUTANT: THE WARTIME LETTERS OF COLONEL WALTER HERRON TAYLOR 
1862-1865

343 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00

Tower, R. L.      1995  University of South Carolina Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

23474 LEE'S ADJUTANT: THE WARTIME LETTERS OF COLONEL WALTER HERRON TAYLOR 
1862-1865

343 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00

Wheeler, R.       1992  Harper Collins   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

21132 LEE'S TERRIBLE SWIFT SWORD: FROM ANTIETAM TO CHANCELLORSVILLE - AN 
EYEWITNESS HISTORY

430 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Jones, T. L.      1987  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31818 LEE'S TIGERS: THE LOUISIANA INFANTRY IN THE ARMY OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA

288 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Carmichael, P. S.      1995  University Press of Virginia   Hardback, ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise very 
good in faded dustjacket. 

23373 LEE'S YOUNG ARTILLERIST: WILLIAM R.J. PEGRAM

209 page

Fifteen American Civil War battles including Fort Sumter, Ball’s Bluff, Fredericksburg, Pickett's 
Charge, the Battle of the Crater, and Cedar Creek. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Katcher, P.       1995  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

29069 LETHAL GLORY: DRAMATIC DEFEATS OF THE CIVIL WAR

224 page

A series of Civil War letters written by Samuel Ensminger a drafted Union soldier. Ensminger 
served with the 158 Regiment-Militia Pennsylvania Infantry; October 1862-August 1863. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Swinn, C. M. (compiled & edited. )       1986  Self Published.    Booklet; very good in card covers. 

35433 LETTERS TO LANAH: A CIVIL WAR SOLDIER WRITES HOME

80 page

Biography of Abraham Lincoln. 

£2.00
Keneally, T.       2003  Phoenix   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35259 LINCOLN

202 page

Lincoln as commander in chief. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Williams, T. H.      1989  Dorset Press   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

34896 LINCOLN AND HIS GENERALS

363 page

£5.00
Hay, J. (Dennett, T. edited. )       1988  Da Capo Press   Paperback; very good in faded card covers. 

35261 LINCOLN AND THE CIVIL WAR IN THE DIARIES AND LETTERS OF JOHN HAY

348 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Randall, J. G. & Current, R. N.      1955  Dodd, Mead & Company, New York   Hardback; corners of boards dented 
otherwise good in faded, torn, creased and part-missing dustjacket. Second Printing. 

34979 LINCOLN THE PRESIDENT: LAST FULL MEASURE

421 page
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£10.00
Miller, E. A.      1997  University of South Carolina Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34885 LINCOLN'S ABOLITIONIST GENERAL: THE BIOGRAPHY OF DAVIID HUNTER

293 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Duffy, J. P.      1997  Wiley   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25005 LINCOLN'S ADMIRAL: THE CIVIL WAR CAMPAIGNS OF DAVID FARRAGUT

276 page

Essays on the relationships between Lincoln and his generals. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Boritt, G. S. (edited. )       1994  Oxford   Hardback, fine in lightly faded dustjacket. 

24979 LINCOLN'S GENERALS

248 page

£7.00

Amer      1999  The Free Press   Hardback; pages untrimmed, some speckling to edge of pages otherwise very good. 

34902 LINCOLN'S MEN: HOW PRESIDENT LINCOLN BECAME FATHER TO AN ARMY AND A 
NATION

315 page

A history of the Union Navy; the ships and men, organization and facilities, the strategy and 
tactics, with a detailed resume of operations, both successful and failed. 225 b/w illustrations. 

£25.00
Canney, D. L.      1988  Conway Maritime Press   Hardback, dent to edge of boards, otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

35006 LINCOLN'S NAVY: THE SHIPS, MEN AND ORGANIZATION 1861-65

240 page

Selection of eighteen first hand accounts by Union soldiers. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Katcher, P.       1997  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24883 LINCOLN'S UNSUNG HEROES

222 page

Study following the 2nd Division, VI Corps through the war; from its formation during the 
Peninsular Campaign of 1862 to disbandment in 1865. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00

Mudgett, T. B.      1997  Burd Street Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25460 MAKE THE FUR FLY: A HISTORY OF A UNION VOLUNTEER DIVISION IN THE 
AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

166 page

Memoirs dealing primarily with the Mexican-American Wars. 

£30.00
Scott, W.       1970  Books for Libraries Press   Hardback, light foxing to pages otherwise very good in green cloth 
boards. Reprint of the study first published 1864.

27633 MEMOIRS OF LIEUTENANT-GENERAL SCOTT: TWO VOLUME SET

653 page

Private Wiley Britton served with the 6th Kansas Cavalry on the Missouri, Kansas, Arkansas and 
Indian Territory Border. Reprint of 1882 edition. 

£4.00
Britton, W.       1993  Bison   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

25017 MEMOIRS OF THE REBELLION ON THE BORDER 1863

458 page

The United States Balloon Corps during the American Civil War. Originally published in 1941 as 
'Aeronautics in the Union and Confederate Armies, with a Survey of Military Aeronautics prior to 
1861'. With new introduction. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Haydon, F. S. (Crouch, T. D. Introduction. )       2000  John Hopkins University Press   New paperback copies at a 
reduced price. 

19541 MILITARY BALLOONING DURING THE EARLY CIVIL WAR

448 page

Edward Porter Alexander, master gunner of the Confederacy. War in the Eastern Theatre. First 
published 1907. With new Introduction. 

£8.00
Alexander, E. P. (Gallagher, G. W. Introduction.)       1993  Da Capo Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35224 MILITARY MEMOIRS OF A CONFEDERATE: A CRITICAL NARRATIVE

634 page

£8.00
Tsouras, P. G.      1998  Sterling Publishing Company   Hardback, dent to corners of pages and boards, otherwise a 
good clean copy in torn dustjacket. 

32773 MILITARY QUOTATIONS FROM THE CIVIL WAR IN THE WORDS OF THE COMMANDERS

288 page
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Hamlin Alexander Coe served with the19th Michigan Infantry; this volume contains Coe's diaries 
of the years 1862, 1863, 1864 and 1865. Illustrated. 

£12.00

Coe, D. (Ed. )       1975  Fairleigh Dickinson   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

24992 MINE EYES HAVE SEEN THE GLORY: COMBAT DIARIES OF UNION SERGEANT HAMLIN 
ALEXANDER COE

240 page

Hamlin Alexander Coe served with the19th Michigan Infantry; this volume contains Coe's diaries 
of the years 1862, 1863, 1864 and 1865. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Coe, D. (Ed. )       1975  Fairleigh Dickinson   Hardback, remains of label stuck to front paste-down otherwise very 
good in marked dustjacket. 

24991 MINE EYES HAVE SEEN THE GLORY: COMBAT DIARIES OF UNION SERGEANT HAMLIN 
ALEXANDER COE

240 page

The last campaign west of the Mississippi River. 

£4.00
Froud, C.       1997  Gosling Press   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

26384 MISSOURI INCURSION OF 1864

32 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00

De Kay, J. T.       1997  Walker and Company   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29364 MONITOR: THE STORY OF THE LEGENDARY CIVIL WAR IRONCLAD AND THE MAN 
WHOSE INVENTION CHANGED THE COURSE OF HISTORY

247 page

A narrative history of the campaign and battle, with complete tour guide keyed to modern roads 
and historical markers. Maps & illustrations. A companion to 'Last Stand in the Carolinas: the 
Battle of Bentonville' by Mark L. Bradley. 

£8.00
Moore, M. A.      1997  Savas   New paperback copies. 

29033 MOORE'S HISTORICAL GUIDE TO THE BATTLE OF BENTONVILLE

92 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Richards, J. C.      1999  Privately Published.    Booklet, very good in stapled card covers. Inscribed from the Author. 

29043 MORE BUGLES, BATTLES, AND BELVIDERE: WARREN COUNTY CIVIL WAR LETTERS 
HOME 1861-1865

96 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00

Garrison, W.       1995  Rutledge Hill Press   Paperback; very good in scuffed card covers. 

35451 MORE CIVIL WAR CURIOSITIES: FASCINATING TALES, INFAMOUS CHARACTERS, AND 
STRANGE COINCIDENCES

256 page

The Virginia Regimental Histories Series. Includes bibliography, rosters, maps & illustrations. 

£22.00
MacAluso, G. J.      1991  H. E. Howard   Signed and Numbered First edition. Hardback without dustjacket if issued; 
ownership sticker to endpaper, otherwise fine in grey cloth boards. 

26657 MORRIS, ORANGE, AND KING WILLIAM ARTILLERY

122 page

An account of the Civil War experiences of Mosby's Rangers written by John H. Alexander who 
served in Company A. Illustrated with portraits. Reprint of the 1907 edition. 

£15.00
Alexander, J. H.      1987  Olde Soldier Books   Hardback without dustjacket; small (printers) mark to one page 
otherwise very good in decorated cloth boards. 

19533 MOSBY'S MEN

180 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Wilkinson, W.       1990  Quill   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

29066 MOTHER, MAY YOU NEVER SEE THE SIGHTS I HAVE SEEN: THE FIFTY-SEVENTH 
MASSACHUSETTS VETERAN VOLUNTEERS IN THE LAST YEAR OF THE CIVIL WAR

665 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Sword, W.       1995  St. Martins Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25083 MOUNTAINS TOUCHED WITH FIRE: CHATTANOOGA BESIEGED 1863

430 page
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Twelve Federal and Confederate cavalry raids of the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Longacre, E. G.      1994  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback; some creasing, marks and dents to pages 
otherwise good in creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

35317 MOUNTED RAIDS OF THE CIVIL WAR

348 page

A guide book and the standard reference work about the forts of Washington, D. C. Illustrated 
with b/w photographs and line drawings. 

£45.00
Cooling, B. F. & Owen, W. H.      1988  White Mane Publishing Company   Hardback, very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

26580 MR LINCOLN'S FORTS: A GUIDE TO THE CIVIL WAR DEFENSES OF WASHINGTON

255 page

Written some years after the war, Sarah Hill's reminiscences cover the period from 1861 when her 
husband became an officer in the Union's Corps of Engineers until the end of the War. Illustrated 
+xlvii pp. 

£8.00
Hill, S. J. F. (Krug, M. edited. )       1980  The Lakeside Press   Hardback without dustjacket (if issued) , very good in 
brown cloth boards. 

34938 MRS HILL'S JOURNAL - CIVIL WAR REMINISCENCES

343 page

Written some years after the war, Sarah Hill's reminiscences cover the period from 1861 when her 
husband became an officer in the Union's Corps of Engineers until the end of the War. Illustrated 
+xlvii pp. 

£8.00
Hill, S. J. F. (Krug, M. edited. )       1980  The Lakeside Press   Hardback without dustjacket (if issued) , very good in 
brown cloth boards. 

17540 MRS HILL'S JOURNAL - CIVIL WAR REMINISCENCES

343 page

A history of the Fifth New Hampshire Regiment during the American Civil War. Maps. 

£8.99
Pride, M. & Travis, M.       2001  University of New England Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

20379 MY BRAVE BOYS: TO WAR WITH COLONEL CROSS AND THE FIGHTING FIFTH

323 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Persico, J. E.      1996  Da Capo Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35321 MY ENEMY, MY BROTHER: MEN AND DAYS OF GETTYSBURG

271 page

Confederate strategy in the overall context of the Civil War in the East. Illustrations & maps. 
+xvpp. 

£15.00
Kegel, J. A.      1996  Stackpole   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33143 NORTH WITH LEE AND JACKSON: THE LOST STORY OF GETTYSBURG

459 page

Confederate strategy in the overall context of the Civil War in the East. Illustrations & maps. 
+xvpp. 

£15.00
Kegel, J. A.      1996  Stackpole   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

34913 NORTH WITH LEE AND JACKSON: THE LOST STORY OF GETTYSBURG

459 page

Carbines, pistols and swords. With black & white illustrations and tabular data. 

£12.00
Lewis, B. R. Colonel.       1973  The American Ordnance Association   Booklet; previous owner's sticker to interior of 
cover, otherwise very good in marked card covers. Reprint. 

31053 NOTES ON CAVALRY WEAPONS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR 1861-1865

32 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00

Cutrer, T. W. (edited. )       2002  The University of Alabama Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34892 OH, WHAT A LOANSOME TIME I HAD: THE CIVIL WAR LETTERS OF MAJOR WILLIAM 
MOREL MOXLEY, EIGHTEENTH ALABAMA INFANTRY, AND EMILY BECK MOXLEY

182 page

Henry Clay, John C. Calhoun, and President Andrew Jackson dominate this story of the political 
dueling that brought about the Compromise of 1833, resolving the crisis of the Union caused by 
South Carolina's nullification of the protective tariff. 

£10.00
Peterson, M. D.      1982  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good 
in edge-creased dustjacket. The Walter Lynwood Fleming Lectures in Southern History. 

27621 OLIVE BRANCH AND SWORD - THE COMPROMISE OF 1833

132 page
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Illustrated. 

£2.00

Gooding, J. H. ( Adams, V. Ed. )       1992  Warner Books   Paperback, pages wrinkled throughout - sold as a 
reference copy only. 

24743 ON THE ALTAR OF FREEDOM: A BLACK SOLDIER'S CIVIL WAR LETTERS FROM THE 
FRONT

140 page

The events of a 'typical' day during the American Civil War. Maps. 

£5.00
Willett, R. L.      1997  Brassey's Inc.    Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

34874 ONE DAY OF THE CIVIL WAR: AMERICA IN CONFLICT APRIL 10, 1863

317 page

Illustrated. 

£2.00
Burchard, P.       1989  St. Martin's Press, New York   Paperback; stain and wrinkle to edge of pages; text clean and 
tidy; in wrinkled and creased card covers. A good reference copy only. 

35192 ONE GALLANT RUSH: ROBERT GOULD SHAW AND HIS BRAVE BLACK REGIMENT

168 page

Eyewitness History of the Civil War. Personal narratives from the Secession debate to the end of 
the first year of the Civil War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Nofi, A. A. (edited. )       1988  Gallery Books   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

25113 OPENING GUNS: FORT SUMTER TO BULL RUN 1861

176 page

Eyewitness History of the Civil War. Personal narratives from the Secession debate to the end of 
the first year of the Civil War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Nofi, A. A. (edited. )       1994  Combined Books   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35324 OPENING GUNS: FORT SUMTER TO BULL RUN 1861

439 page

£4.00
Nofi, A. A. (edited. )       1994  Combined Books   Eyewitness History of the Civil War. Revised. Paperback, very 
good in card covers. 

25112 OPENING GUNS: FORT SUMTER TO FREDERICKSBURG

439 page

Maps. 

£4.00
Pratt, F.       1950  The Bodley Head Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket; good in chipped boards. 

34895 ORDEAL BY FIRE: AN INFORMAL HISTORY OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

426 page

During the American Civil war over five thousand women served the Union cause as nurses. In 
1895 Mary Gardner Holland collected the stories of one hundered veterans, reprinted here for the 
first time. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Holland, M. G.      2002  Edinborough Press, Minnesota   Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

35300 OUR ARMY NURSES: STORIES FROM WOMEN IN THE CIVIL WAR

306 page

General John C. Pemberton, the Confederate general who lost Vicksburg to Grant. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Ballard, M. B.      1991  University Press of Mississippi   Hardback; dent to corners of pages, boards dented otherwise 
very good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

35152 PEMBERTON: A BIOGRAPHY

250 page

General John C. Pemberton, the Confederate general who lost Vicksburg to Grant. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Ballard, M. B.      1991  University Press of Mississippi   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34894 PEMBERTON: A BIOGRAPHY

250 page

Two volumes in one. Maps. 

£8.00
Grant, U. S.      1992  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, mark to edge of pages, corner tips of a few pages creased 
otherwise good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

34992 PERSONAL MEMOIRS OF ULYSSES S. GRANT

666 page

Reprint of 1885 edition. Maps. 

£7.00
Grant, U. S. (Perret, G. Introduction. )       1992  The Modern Library, New York   Paperback; blemish to edge of 
pages otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

35226 PERSONAL MEMOIRS OF ULYSSES S. GRANT

730 page
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Reprint of the 1885 edition; with new Introduction. 

£7.00
Grant, U. S. (Simpson, B. D. Introduction. )       1996  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback; dent to 
corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35338 PERSONAL MEMOIRS OF US GRANT (TWO VOLUMES IN ONE) 

672 page

Reprint of 1913 edition. Illustrated. Limited edition of 500 copies. 

£15.00
Taylor, F. H.      1989  J. M. Santarelli   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in cloth boards. 

34869 PHILADELPHIA IN THE CIVIL WAR 1861-1865

360 page

Maps +1 fold-out map. 

£10.99
Rollins, R.       1997  Rank and File   New paperback copies. 

23465 PICKETT'S CHARGE: EYEWITNESS ACCOUNTS

376 page

£7.00
Vandiver, F. E.      1994  Texas A & M University Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35222 PLOUGHSHARES INTO SWORDS: JOSIAH GORGAS AND CONFEDERATE ORDNANCE

349 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Hewitt, L. L.      1987  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, dent to corner of pages throughout, boards dented 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

25026 PORT HUDSON, CONFEDERATE BASTION ON THE MISSISSIPPI

221 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Moneyhon, C. & Roberts, B.       1990  The University of Arkansas Press   Paperback, fine in creased card covers. 

29034 PORTRAITS OF CONFLICT: A PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF LOUISIANA IN THE CIVIL 
WAR

355 page

Account of the Invasion of Pennsylvania culminating in the battles of Hanover and Gettysburg, 
June and July 1863. Illustrated. Reprint of the 1962 edition. 

£8.00
Hanover Chamber Of Commerce      1988  White Mane Publishing Company   Hardback, corners of boards dented 
otherwise very good in creased, price-clipped dustjacket. 

28949 PRELUDE TO GETTYSBURG: ENCOUNTER AT HANOVER

274 page

The story of the major cavalry engagement in June 1863. Illustrated. Reprint of the 1962 edition. 

£4.00
Hanover Chamber Of Commerce      1994  Burd Street Press   Paperback; corners of a few pages dented otherwise 
good in creased card covers. Fourth Printing. 

29037 PRELUDE TO GETTYSBURG: ENCOUNTER AT HANOVER

274 page

120 stories of the comical side of Confederate Army service 1861-1865.

£10.00
Coco, G. A.      1999  Thomas Publications   Booklet; very good in lightly creased card covers. Signed by the Author. 

34951 REBEL HUMOR

112 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Radley, K.       1989  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, remains of sticker to endpaper otherwise very good 
in creased, and price-clipped dustjacket. 

19228 REBEL WATCHDOG: THE CONFEDERATE STATES ARMY PROVOST GUARD

358 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Siepel, K. H.      1997  Da Capo Press   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

35221 REBEL: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF JOHN SINGLETON MOSBY

346 page

£5.00
Roland, C. P.      1995  Stackpole Books   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34886 REFLECTIONS ON LEE: A HISTORIAN'S ASSESSMENT

130 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Massey, M. E.      2001  Louisiana State University Press   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

25051 REFUGEE LIFE IN THE CONFEDERACY

327 page
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American Civil War ‘how-to’ guide to the hobby. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hadden, R. L.      1996  Stackpole   Paperback, dent to edge of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35280 RELIVING THE CIVIL WAR: A REENACTOR'S HANDBOOK

276 page

The American Civil War - based on eyewitness accounts of 120 children, ages four to sixteen. 

£4.00
Werner, E. E.      1998  Westview Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35443 RELUCTANT WITNESSES: CHILDREN'S VOICES FROM THE CIVIL WAR

175 page

Narrative of 2nd Lt William Wood; served throughout the war, Monticello Guard, Co A. 19th 
Virginia Regt. Illus. 

£15.00
Wood, W. N. (Wiley, B. I. edited. )       1956  McCowat-Mercer Press Inc.    Hardback, very good in torn and marked 
dustjacket. Signed by the editor, Bell Irvin Wiley for the Civil War Book Club. 

28937 REMINISCENCES OF BIG I

138 page

John B. Gordon's wartime experiences. Facsimile reprint, first published 1903; with new 
Introduction. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Gordon, J. B. (Eckert, R. L. Introduction. )       1981  Louisiana State University Press   Paperback, dent to corners of 
pages throughout, blemish to edge of text block otherwise good in creased card covers. 

28861 REMINISCENCES OF THE CIVIL WAR

474 page

A fascinating perspective on the war from the Times correspondent; based on the three volumes of 
diaries and countless articles he wrote about his experiences. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Miller, I. D.      2001  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

10381 REPORTS FROM AMERICA: WILLIAM HOWARD RUSSELL AND THE CIVIL WAR

277 page

Social, political, and military life in Wahington during the Civil War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Leech, M.       1991  Carroll & Graf   Paperback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in card covers. 

25049 REVEILLE IN WASHINGTON 1860-1865

483 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00
Parrish, T. M.      1992  University of North Carolina Press   Hardback without dustjacket, boards dented otherwise 
very good. 

27490 RICHARD TAYLOR, SOLDIER PRINCE OF DIXIE

553 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Stern, P. D      1963  Bonanza Books   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

29055 ROBERT E. LEE THE MAN AND THE SOLDIER: A PICTORIAL BIOGRAPHY

256 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Thomas, E. M.      1995  W. W. Norton & Company   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

34875 ROBERT E. LEE: A BIOGRAPHY

472 page

An account of the campaigns and battles in which the regiment fought - from its mustering in to 
service of the Union in August 1862 to its discharge and homecoming in the summer of 1865. 
Illustrated. Includes Regimental list. 

£15.00

Swinfen, D. B.      1982  University of New England   Hardback, very good in torn, creased and part-missing 
dustjacket. 

28956 RUGGLES' REGIMENT: THE 122ND NEW YORK VOLUNTEERS IN THE AMERICAN CIVIL 
WAR

160 page

Illustrated +xixpp. 

£8.00
Nesbitt, M.       1994  Stackpole Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23292 SABER AND SCAPEGOAT: J.E.B. STUART AND THE GETTYSBURG CONTROVERSY

227 page

The first two decades of San Diego under the US flag. Includes brief biographies of some of the 
San Diego soldiers who served as officers during the American Civil War. Illustrated. Published 
as part of the American Revolution Bicentennial. 

£4.00
Scott, E.       1976  County of San Diego   Paperback, small paint mark to title page where price removed, otherwise 
very good in marked card covers. 

18698 SAN DIEGO COUNTY SOLDIER-PIONEERS 1846-66

174 page
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£8.00
Freehling, W. W. & Simpson, C. M. (edited. )       1992  Oxford University Press   Paperback; dent to corners of pages 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35230 SECESSION DEBATED: GEORGIA'S SHOWDOWN IN 1860

165 page

First-hand accounts by the men and women involved in underground activities for the North and 
South. 

£5.00
Stern, P.       1990  Wings Books   Hardback, ownership name to endpaper, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in 
scuffed dustjacket. 

24832 SECRET MISSIONS OF THE CIVIL WAR

320 page

First-hand accounts by the men and women involved in underground activities for the North and 
South. 

£5.00
Stern, P.       1990  Wings Books   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

29477 SECRET MISSIONS OF THE CIVIL WAR

320 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00

Hattaway, H.       1997  University of Missouri Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

25021 SHADES OF BLUE AND GRAY: AN INTRODUCTORY MILITARY HISTORY OF THE CIVIL 
WAR

281 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Silverman, J. H. , Thomas, S. N. , & Evans, B. D.      2002  Da Capo Press   Hardback, very good in scuffed 
dustjacket. 

27816 SHANKS: THE LIFE AND WARS OF GENERAL NATHAN GEORGE EVANS CSA

216 page

Iluustrated. 

£8.00
Robinson, C. M.      1995  Leo Cooper   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

34909 SHARK OF THE CONFEDERACY: THE STORY OF THE CSS ALABAMA

212 page

First published 1953. Maps. 

£8.00
O'Connor, R.       1994  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34998 SHERIDAN THE INEVITABLE

400 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Morris, R.       1992  Crown Publishers   Hardback; exlib, minimal library markings, crease and blemish to corners of a 
few pages otherwise good, dustjacket torn where prevuiously stuck to boards. 

34995 SHERIDAN: THE LIFE AND WARS OF GENERAL PHIL SHERIDAN

464 page

Reprint of the 1932 edition. 

£8.00
Lewis, L.       1994  Smithmark   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

34986 SHERMAN : FIGHTING PROPHET

690 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Marszalek, J. F.      1993  Free Press   Hardback, mark to edge of pages otherwise very good in fine dustjacket. 

23470 SHERMAN: A SOLDIER'S PASSION FOR ORDER

635 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
McDonough. J. L.      1991  University of Tennessee Press   Paperback, ownership sticker to interior of cover 
otherwise very good. Reprint, 5th printing. 

27494 SHILOH - IN HELL BEFORE NIGHT

260 page

Study on the after-effects of war and the similarities of the experiences of the common soldier 100 
years apart. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Dean, E. T.      1997  Harvard Univesity Press   Hardback, boards a little bowed otherwise very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

28964 SHOOK OVER HELL: POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS, VIETNAM, AND THE CIVIL WAR

315 page
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Account of the 1989 Custer Battlefield dig, Fort Abraham Lincoln's Custer House, and New 
Rumley, Ohio - Custer's birthplace. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Barnard, S.       1990  AST Press   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

27813 SHOVELS & SPECULATION: ARCHEOLOGY HUNTS CUSTER

64 page

Major Edward Manigault's diary of his unit's daily operations, covering thirteen months from July 
1863. Includes his unit's participation in engagements including the battle for Battery Wagner. 
Maps and illustrations. 

£7.00

Ripley, W.       1996  University of South Carolina Press   Paperback, dent to corner of pages, 'remaindered' ink mark 
to bottom of pages otherwise good in card covers. 

20377 SIEGE TRAIN: THE JOURNAL OF A CONFEDERATE ARTILLERYMAN IN THE DEFENSE 
OF CHARLESTON

364 page

Maps. 

£7.00

Bull, R. C. (Bauer, K. J. edited. )       1986  Presidio   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

27038 SOLDIERING: THE CIVIL WAR DIARY OF RICE C. BULL, 123RD NEW YORK VOLUNTEER 
INFANTRY

259 page

The memoirs of Major-Genneral Sir George Bell; experiences in the Peninsular and Crimean 
Wars, of garrison life in Canada in the 1830s and action in the rebellion there, and visits to the 
United States during the Civil War. Maps. 

£5.00
Bell, G. Maj-Gen. (Stuart, B. edited. )       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34273 SOLDIER'S GLORY: BEING 'ROUGH NOTES OF AN OLD SOLDIER'

325 page

The memoirs of Major-Genneral Sir George Bell; experiences in the Peninsular War, and 
Crimean War, of garrison life in Canada in the 1830s and action in the rebellion there, and visits 
to the United States during the Civil War. Maps. 

£5.00
Bell, G. Maj-Gen. (Stuart, B. edited. )       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

28980 SOLDIER'S GLORY: BEING 'ROUGH NOTES OF AN OLD SOLDIER'

325 page

£15.00

Putnam, G. H.      1924  G. P. Putnam's Sons   Hardback without dustjacket; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in 
dented, marked and scuffed boards. 

34873 SOME MEMORIES OF THE CIVIL WAR TOGETHER WITH AN APPRECIATION OF THE 
CAREER AND CHARACTER OF MAJOR GENERAL ISRAEL PUTNAM, LEADER IN THE 
COLONIAL WARS AND IN THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

301 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Wallace, W. M.      1991  Stan Clark Military Books   Paperback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very 
good in lightly creased card covers. 

21565 SOUL OF THE LION: A BIOGRAPHY OF GENERAL JOSHUA L. CHAMBERLAIN

357 page

Organisation, uniforms, flags, arms and equipment. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Field, R.       1999  Design Folio   Booklet; fine in card covers. 

31948 SOUTH CAROLINA VOLUNTEERS IN THE CIVIL WAR: 1ST SOUTH CAROLINA 
ARTILLERY (CALHOUN'S / RHETT'S) 

38 page

Organisation, uniforms, flags, arms and equipment. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Field, R.       1997  Design Folio   Paperback, very good in scuffed & marked card covers. 

25100 SOUTH CAROLINA VOLUNTEERS IN THE CIVIL WAR: 5TH SOUTH CAROLINA 
VOLUNTEERS (JENKINS') 

41 page

Organisation, uniforms, flags, arms and equipment. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Field, R.       1993  Airlife   Paperback, fine in marked card covers. 

25098 SOUTH CAROLINA VOLUNTEERS IN THE CIVIL WAR: 7TH SOUTH CAROLINA 
VOLUNTEERS (BACON'S) 

43 page

£10.00
Clinton, C. (edited. )       2000  Oxford University Press   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in blue cloth boards. 

34881 SOUTHERN FAMILIES AT WAR: LOYALTY AND CONFLICT IN THE CIVIL WAR SOUTH

244 page
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Illustrated. 

£7.00
Mitchell, S. E.       2007  Mitchells Publications   Booklet; very good in card covers. Second Printing. 

35202 SOUTHERN LADIES' CIVIL WAR AND ANTEBELLUM FASHIONS 1855-1865

37 page

Illustrations & maps. +xixpp. 

£10.00

Holden, W. , Ross, W. E. , & Slomba, E. (edited. )       2003  University of New Hampshire   Hardback, fine in fine 
dustjacket. 

23544 STAND FIRM AND FIRE LOW: THE CIVIL WAR WRITINGS OF COLONEL EDWARD E. 
CROSS

166 page

Illustrations & maps. +xixpp. 

£10.00

Holden, W. , Ross, W. E. , & Slomba, E. (edited.)       2003  University of New Hampshire   Hardback, fine in lightly 
scuffed dustjacket. 

27215 STAND FIRM AND FIRE LOW; THE CIVIL WAR WRITINGS OF COLONEL EDWARD E. 
CROSS

166 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hughes, M.       2002  Hampshire County Council   Hampshire Papers Issue Number 23. Booklet, very good in card 
covers. 

34952 STAND-OFF IN THE SOLENT: THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR COMES TO HAMPSHIRE

24 page

The Gettysburg campaign; taken from Shelby Foote's 'The Civil War: A Narrative'. Maps. 

£5.00
Foote, S.       1994  The Modern Library, New York   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

34977 STARS IN THEIR COURSES: THE GETTYSBURG CAMPAIGN JUNE-JULY 1863

290 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Cisco, W. B.      1991  White Mane Publishing   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

34947 STATES RIGHTS GIST: A SOUTH CAROLINA GENERAL OF THE CIVIL WAR

198 page

£4.00
Hendrick, B. L.      1939  The Literary Guild of America, Inc.    Hardback without dustjacket; front board broken, 
foxing to pages, boards dented and marked. A good reference copy only. 

34889 STATESMEN OF THE LOST CAUSE: JEFFERSON DAVIS AND HIS CABINET

452 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Wells, D.       1971  University of Texas Press   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, otherwise very good in torn 
dustjacket. Inscribed by the Author. 

29050 STEPHEN DOUGLAS: THE LAST YEARS 1857-1861

342 page

Unabridged reprint of 1943 edition; with new Introduction. Maps. 

£4.00
Henderson, G. F. R. (Connelly, T. L. Introduction. )       1988  Longmans, Green & Co.    Paperback; blemish to edge 
of pages otherwise good in faded card covers. 

35266 STONEWALL JACKSON AND THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

737 page

Combined volume of History of the Campaign of Gen. T. J. (Stonewall) Jackson in the 
Shenandoah Valley of Virginia, first published 1880, and The Army of Northern Virginia in 1862, 
published 1892. With new introduction and maps. 

£6.00
Allan, W. Colonel. (Krick, R. K. Introduction).      1995  Da Capo Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

26513 STONEWALL JACKSON, ROBERT E. LEE, AND THE ARMY OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA, 1862

537 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Bowers, J.       1989  Avon Books   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35312 STONEWALL JACKSON: PORTRAIT OF A SOLDIER

367 page

From ‘Abraham Lincoln: the War Years 1861-1865', maps. 

£4.00
Sandburg, C.       1943  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed, chipped 
and creased dustjacket. 

29045 STORM OVER THE LAND

250 page
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From ‘Abraham Lincoln: the War Years 1861-1865', maps. Reprint of the 1940’s edition. 

£8.00
Sandburg, C.       1995  Smithmark   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28959 STORM OVER THE LAND

440 page

The 15th Alabama and their fight for the high ground, July 2 1863.

£10.00
Tucker, P. T.      2002  Da Cappo Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. (looks unread). 

24835 STORMING LITTLE ROUND TOP

342 page

From the Tannery to the White House. 

£15.00
Thayer, W. M.      1885  Thomas Nelson   Hardback, original brown cloth decorated boards. Prize bookplate to front 
paste down; boards a little rubbed, otherwise very good. 

25089 STORY OF THE LIFE OF GENERAL GRANT

400 page

Jacob Gantz served as a trooper with the Fourth Iowa Cavalry. The diaries cover his war service 
from March 1863 to April 1865.

£5.00
Davis, K. (edited. )       1991  Iowa State University   Hardback, very good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

24997 SUCH ARE THE TRIALS: THE CIVIL WAR DIARIES OF JACOB GANTZ

122 page

Jacob Gantz served as a trooper with the Fourth Iowa Cavalry. The diaries cover his war service 
from March 1863 to April 1865.

£5.00
Davis, K. (edited. )       1991  Iowa State University   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

24996 SUCH ARE THE TRIALS: THE CIVIL WAR DIARIES OF JACOB GANTZ

122 page

Jacob Gantz served as a trooper with the Fourth Iowa Cavalry. The diaries cover his war service 
from March 1863 to April 1865.

£5.00
Davis, K. (edited. )       1991  Iowa State University   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

24998 SUCH ARE THE TRIALS: THE CIVIL WAR DIARIES OF JACOB GANTZ

122 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hendrickson, R.       1990  Scarborough House   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

14743 SUMTER: THE FIRST DAY OF THE CIVIL WAR

286 page

A young army officer during the War with Mexico, Laidley commanded a field battery at Cerro 
Gordo and was instrumental in defending Pueblo against Santa Anna. His war letters to his father 
from 1845-48 reveal his low opinion of volunteer soldiers, cynicism about military promotions, 
and concerns over his physical and spiritual health. 

£10.00

McCaffrey, J. M. (edited. )       1997  University of North Texas Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. Number 6 in 
War and the Southwest Series. 

35158 SURROUNDED BY DANGERS OF ALL KINDS: THE MEXICAN WAR LETTERS OF 
LIEUTENANT THEODORE LAIDLEY

185 page

William Mervale Smith served with the 85th New York Volunteer Infantry. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Lowry, T. (edited. )       2002  Stackpole Books   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

18706 SWAMP DOCTOR: THE DIARY OF A UNION SURGEON IN THE VIRGINIA AND NORTH 
CAROLINA MARSHES DURING THE CIVIL WAR

235 page

An eyewitness history of McClennan’s Peninsula Campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Wheeler, R.       1986  Harper & Row   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34921 SWORD OVER RICHMOND

371 page

An eyewitness history of McClennan’s Peninsula Campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£3.00
Wheeler, R.       1991  Harperperennial   Paperback, corner of one page creased otherwise very good in card covers. 

29049 SWORD OVER RICHMOND

371 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00

Wheeler, R.       1986  Harper & Row   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

24498 SWORD OVER RICHMOND: AN EYEWITNESS HISTORY OF MCCLENNAN’S PENINSULA 
CAMPAIGN

371 page

American Civil War - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 34 of 5301 January 2012



Illustrations, maps & plans. 

£15.00
Cooling, B. F.      1991  White Mane   Hardback, ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise very good in creased and 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

25003 SYMBOL, SWORD AND SHIELD: DEFENDING WASHINGTON DURING THE CIVIL WAR

305 page

£8.00
Lowry, T. P. & Welsh, J. D.      2000  Stackpole Books   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

28219 TARNISHED SCALPELS: THE COURTS-MARTIALS OF FIFTY UNION SURGEONS

258 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Welker, D. A.      2002  Da Capo Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30661 TEMPEST AT OX HILL: THE BATTLE OF CHANTILLY

279 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00

Losson, C.       1989  University of Tennessee Press   Hardback; very good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

36502 TENNESSEE'S FORGOTTEN WARRIORS: FRANK CHEATHAM AND HIS CONFEDERATE 
DIVISION

352 page

Facsimile handbook of the duties of each grade; lieutenant to lieut. -general.

£10.00
Kautz, A. V.        Stackpole Books   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

31716 THE 1865 CUSTOMS OF SERVICE FOR OFFICERS OF THE ARMY

390 page

Twelve colour paintings by Don Stivers. American Civil War subjects include Robert E. Lee, 
Nathan Bedford Forest and battle scenes. 

£8.00
Stivers, D.       1992  Lang Graphics   Calendar, some ink notes to the diary; the colour plates are in good clean 
conditon - suitable for framing. 

22094 THE 1993 CIVIL WAR CALENDAR - DON STIVERS

page

A collection of little-known stories and obscure facts on the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Garrison, W.       1998  Rutledge Hill Press   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35328 THE AMAZING CIVIL WAR

285 page

First published in 'A History of the English-Speaking Peoples: the Great Democracies', 1958. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Churchill, W. S.      1961  Cassell   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper, pages yellowed, some pencil 
notation otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

21394 THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

111 page

A military assessment of the campaigns and battles; illustrated. 

£7.00
Griess, T. E. (edited. )       1987  Avery   The West Point Military History Series. Paperback; very good in creased card 
covers. 

29022 THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

250 page

Concise account of the war; illustrated throughout from contemporary illustrations and 
photographs; with 8 colour plates of uniforms & flags. 

£8.00
Hunt, C. J. & Embleton, G. A.      1974  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, very good copy in lightly marked 
covers. 

28590 THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

128 page

Concise account of the war; illustrated throughout from contemporary illustrations & photos; 
with 8 colour plates of uniforms & flags. 

£8.00
Hunt, C. J. & Embleton, G. A.      1974  Almark   Paperback, very good copy in lightly marked covers. 

24930 THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

128 page

Concise account of the war; illustrated throughout from contemporary illustrations & photos; 
with 8 colour plates of uniforms & flags. 

£10.00
Hunt, C. J. & Embleton, G. A.      1974  Almark   Paperback, very good copy in card covers. 

24931 THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

128 page
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A concise introduction to the American Civil War, the Crimean War, and the German Wars of 
Unification. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Reid, B. H.      1999  Cassell   Hardback; very good in chipped dustjacket. 

34982 THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR AND THE WARS OF THE INDUSTRIAL REVOLUTION

224 page

Over 120 colour photographs with descriptive text. Useful visual introduction and uniform guide. 

£12.95
Schiller, D. T.      1994  Windrow & Greene   Europa Militaria Special. New paperback copies, now out of print. 

29362 THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR RECREATED IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Keegan, J.       2009  Hutchinson   Hardback; dent to margin of pages otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

35904 THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR: A MILITARY HISTORY

394 page

The Great Military Campaigns of the Civil War series; illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Cannan, J.       1994  Gallery Books   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

24809 THE ANTIETAM CAMPAIGN: JULY - NOVEMBER 1862

184 page

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£8.00
Katcher, P. R. N.      1975  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, covers a little yellowed otherwise very 
good. 

14811 THE ARMY OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£8.00
Katcher, P. R. N.      1975  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

28493 THE ARMY OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA

40 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Horn, S. F.       1941  Bobbs-Merrill Company   Hardback without dustjacket; boards dented, scuffed and faded 
otherwise good. First edition. 

36501 THE ARMY OF TENNESSEE: A MILITARY HISTORY

503 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Coski, J. M.      1989  Self Published.    Paperback; corner crease to a few pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

34890 THE ARMY OF THE POTOMAC AT BERKELEY PLANTATION: THE HARRISON'S 
LANDING OCCUPATION OF 1862

44 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Key, W.       1981  Peachtree   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in torn and 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

24884 THE BATTLE OF ATLANTA AND THE GEORGIA CAMPAIGN

96 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Stackpole, E. J. & Nye, W. S. (Gottfried, B. M. Revised.)       1998  Americana / Stackpole   Paperback; mark to title 
page otherwise very good in card covers. 

35258 THE BATTLE OF GETTYSBURG: A GUIDED TOUR (UPDATED AND REVISED) 

124 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Kinard, J.       1998  McWhiney Foundation Press   Civil War Campaigns and Commanders series. Paperback, dent to 
corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

29026 THE BATTLE OF THE CRATER

101 page

Over 150 contemporary images including photographs, engravings, paintings & sketches 
chronicling the story of the USS Monitor and CSS Virginia (Merrimack) . 

£6.00
Quarstein, J. V.      1999  Tempus   The Civil War History series. New paperback copies at a reduced price, published 
£9.99.

15600 THE BATTLE OF THE IRONCLADS

128 page

Major study, based on much unpublished material. Illustrations & maps

£15.00
Rhea, G. C.      1994  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31726 THE BATTLE OF THE WILDERNESS MAY 5-6 1864

512 page
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Major study, based on much unpublished material. Illustrations & maps

£15.00
Rhea, G. C.      1994  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

33619 THE BATTLE OF THE WILDERNESS MAY 5-6 1864

512 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00

Rhea, G. C.       1997  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

33617 THE BATTLES FOR SPOTSYLVANIA COURT HOUSE AND THE ROAD TO YELLOW 
TAVERN, MAY 7-12, 1864

484 page

Illustrations and maps. 

£5.00
Bill, A. H.       1946  Alfred A. Knopf   Hardback without dustjacket, rub to endpaper otherwise good in faded cloth 
boards. First edition. 

25011 THE BELEAGUERED CITY: RICHMOND 1861-1865

310 page

Colorado and its people during the years of the Civil War 1861-1865. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Smith, D. A.      1989  University of Oklahoma Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

29062 THE BIRTH OF COLORADO: A CIVIL WAR PERSPECTIVE

268 page

Unabridged reprint of 1887 edition. With new Foreword by Dudley Taylor Cornish. 

£8.00

Wilson, J. T. (Cornish, D. T. Foreword. )       1994  Da Capo Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35231 THE BLACK PHALANX: AFRICAN AMERICAN SOLDIERS IN THE WAR OF 
INDEPENDENCE, THE WAR OF 1812 AND THE CIVIL WAR

528 page

First-hand accounts of the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Murphy, J.       1990  Clarion Books   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

21134 THE BOYS' WAR: CONFEDERATE AND UNION SOLDIERS TALK ABOUT THE CIVIL WAR

110 page

Vintage Civil War Library. Ninety letters arranged chronologically from the onset of hostilities in 
1861 to the assasination of Lincoln in 1865. Illustrated. 

£4.00

Tapert, A. (edited. )       1989  Vintage Books   Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

35310 THE BROTHERS' WAR: CIVIL WAR LETTERS TO THEIR LOVED ONES FROM THE BLUE 
AND GRAY

242 page

Vintage Civil War Library. Ninety letters arranged chronologically from the onset of hostilities in 
1861 to the assasination of Lincoln in 1865. Illustrated. 

£2.00

Tapert, A. (edited. )       1989  Vintage Books   Paperback; blemish, stain and crease to edge of pages, bookshop 
stamps and old price to title page; card covers creased. A good working copy. 

35260 THE BROTHERS' WAR: CIVIL WAR LETTERS TO THEIR LOVED ONES FROM THE BLUE 
AND GRAY

242 page

The American Heritage Library. Reprint of The American Heritage Picture History of the Civil 
War; published 1960. Illustrated. 

£3.00
Catton, B.       1996  Houghton Mifflin Company   Paperback; yellowing to pages; card covers covered in clear 
adhesive film. 

35240 THE CIVIL WAR

382 page

Volume I: The American Iliad as Told by Those Who Lived It. Volume II: The Picture Chronicle of 
the Events, Leaders and Battlefields of the War. 719+240pp. 

£8.00
Eisenschiml, O. & Newman, R. & Long, E. B.      1956  Cresset & Dunlap, Inc.    Two Volume set; hardbacks without 
dustjackets if issued; very good in blue cloth boards. 

28968 THE CIVIL WAR (TWO VOLUME SET) 

page

Chronology; weapons, naval warfare, biographies. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Commanger, H. S. (Inroduction. )       1983  World Almanac Publications   Paperback; dent to margin of pages 
otherwise good in creased and faded card covers. 

35322 THE CIVIL WAR ALMANAC

400 page
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The build up to war, the campains and battles. 320+347pp. Maps. 

£10.00
Burgess, J. W.      1906  Scribners   Hardback, two volumes; without dustjackets if issued; blue cloth boards lightly 
rubbed, contents very good. 

28967 THE CIVIL WAR AND CONSTITUTION 1859-1865 (TWO VOLUME SET) 

page

Tracing the course of the war through the eyes of the participants and observers. Illustrations. 

£10.00
Kirchberger, J. H.      1991  Facts On File   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

25031 THE CIVIL WAR AND RECONSTRUCTION: AN EYEWITNESS HISTORY

389 page

The American Civil War artwork of Keith Rocco; with narrative text by Robert I. Girardi. Includes 
character studies, battlefield, and camp scenes. Bull Run, Little Round Top, Pickett's Charge, Fort 
Wagner, Mosby's Rangers...

£14.99
Rocco, K. (Girardi, R. I. Text. )       2009  Crimson Books   New paperback copies. 

35349 THE CIVIL WAR ART OF KEITH ROCCO

64 page

Over 300 lists on the American Civil War; from the sublime...to the ridiculous. Including: best 
regiments and brigades, bloodiest battles, best Civil War books, regiments with unusual 
nicknames, strangest hairstyles, ... 

£4.00
Combined Books (editors)       1994  Combined Books   Paperback; very good in faded card covers. 

35330 THE CIVIL WAR BOOK OF LISTS

240 page

Contemporary accounts and writings on the festive season during wartime. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Stern, P. V. D (edited. )       1961  Hawthorn   Hardback without dustjacket, very good. 

29054 THE CIVIL WAR CHRISTMAS ALBUM

128 page

Stereoscopic Views of the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Zeller, B.       2000  Chronicle Books   Hardback; dent to margin of pages otherwise very good in pictorial boards. 
Includes viewer. 

34985 THE CIVIL WAR IN DEPTH VOLUME II: HISTORY IN 3-D

120 page

Stereoscopic Views of the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Zeller, B.       1997  Chronicle Books   Hardback; corners of pictorial boards dented and chipped otherwise very good. 
Includes viewer. 

34984 THE CIVIL WAR IN DEPTH: HISTORY IN 3-D

120 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Harrison, L. H.      1975  University Press of Kentucky   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

27023 THE CIVIL WAR IN KENTUCKY

123 page

Illustrated. First published 1963. 

£7.00
Winters, J. D.      1991  Louisiana State University Press   Paperback; yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
faded card covers. 

36773 THE CIVIL WAR IN LOUISIANA

534 page

William J. Bolton served with the 51st Pennsylvania Volunteer Infantry, part of IX Corps under 
Ambrose Burnside. The journal spans the years from April 20 1861 to August 2 1865 when the 
regiment was disbanded. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bolton, W. J. (Sauers, R. A. edited. )       2000  Combined Publishing   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29005 THE CIVIL WAR JOURNAL OF COLONEL BOLTON

284 page

£8.00

Menge, W. S. & Shimrak, J. A.      1989  Orion Books   Hardback, crease and dent to margin of pages otherwise good 
in torn dustjacket. 

33118 THE CIVIL WAR NOTEBOOK OF DANIEL CHISHOLM: A CHRONICLE OF DAILY LIFE IN 
THE UNION ARMY 1864-1865

202 page

£10.00

McClellan, G. B. (Sears, S. W. edited. )       1992  Da Capo   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

10385 THE CIVIL WAR PAPERS OF GEORGE B. MCCLELLAN: SELECTED CORRESPONDENCE, 
1860-1865

651 page
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£4.00

McManus, S. , Thompson, D. , & Churchill, T.      2003  Stackpole Books   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35265 THE CIVIL WAR RESEARCH GUIDE: A GUIDE FOR RESEARCHING YOUR CIVIL WAR 
ANCESTOR

110 page

Collection of contemporary illustrations, with narrative of naval events during the American Civil 
War. 

£12.00

Stedman, C. E. (Hill, J. D. Commentary)       1976  Presidio Press   Hardback, marks to endpaper otherwise very good 
in torn, creased and part-missing dustjacket. 

28941 THE CIVIL WAR SKETCHBOOK OF CHARLES ELLERY STEDMAN, SURGEON, UNITED 
STATES NAVY

218 page

First-hand accounts tracing the course of the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Denney, R. E.      1992  Sterling   Hardback, dent to margins of a few pages otherwise very good copy in torn 
dustjacket. 

25001 THE CIVIL WAR YEARS: A DAY BY DAY CHRONICLE OF THE LIFE OF A NATION

606 page

First published in three illustrated volumes: Fighting Men of the Civil War; Commanders of 
theCivil War; and Battlefeilds of the Civil War. This edition reprints the text but is not illustrated. 

£5.00
Davis, W. C.      1996  Salamander   Hardback; very good in creased and faded dustjacket. 

34883 THE CIVIL WAR: A HISTORICAL ACCOUNT OF AMERICA'S WAR OF SECESSION

512 page

Collection of American Civil War art and literature, well illustrated with contemporary drawings, 
engravings and paintings. 

£4.00
Williams, H. W.      1961  Beacon Press   Hardback, bookplate to paste-down, otherwise very good in torn and part-
missing dustjacket. 

29067 THE CIVIL WAR: THE ARTISTS' RECORD

251 page

The correspondence of Alice Grierson from 1866 -1888. Wife of the Colonel of the 10th Cavalry 
the ‘Buffalo Soldiers’. 

£4.00

Leckie, S. A. (edited. )       1996  University of Nebraska Press   Paperback, small tear to half-title page, otherwise 
very good in creased card covers. 

27544 THE COLONEL'S LADY ON THE WESTERN FRONTIER: THE CORRESPONDENCE OF 
ALICE KIRK GRIERSON

255 page

Immigrants, women, and African Americans in the Civil War's defining battle. 

£8.00
Creighton, M. S.      2005  Basic Books   Hardback, corners of boards and pages dented otherwise a good clean copy 
in creased dustjacket. 

28536 THE COLORS OF COURAGE: GETTYSBURG'S FORGOTTEN HISTORY

321 page

Immigrants, women, and African Americans in the Civil War's defining battle. 

£10.00
Creighton, M. S.      2005  Basic Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread). 

25681 THE COLORS OF COURAGE: GETTYSBURG'S FORGOTTEN HISTORY

321 page

A good single history of the American Civil War. Maps. 

£2.00
Dupuy, T. N. & Dupuy, E.      1993  Warner Books   Paperback; pages yellowed and dented otherwise good in creased 
card covers. 

35239 THE COMPACT HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR

490 page

Reprint of the edition first published 1864. 

£4.00

Anon.       2001  Eastern Digital Resources   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

29057 THE CONFEDERATE FIRST READER: CONTAINING SELECTIONS IN PROSE AND POETRY 
AS READING EXCERCISES FOR THE YOUNGER CHILDREN IN THE SCHOOLS AND 
FAMILIES OF THE CONFEDERATE STATES

148 page

A record of all the men from Navarro County, Texas who went to war during the War Between the 
States with a unit organized in the county. Includes a history of each unit, some of their campaigns 
and battles, and a roster of the men in each unit. Maps. 

£25.00
Spencer, J. W.      1986  The Texas Press   Hardback; ownership sticker to dustjacket otherwise very good. Signed and 
numbered. Limited edition of 500 copies. 

19178 THE CONFEDERATE GUNS OF NAVARRO COUNTY

152 page

American Civil War - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 39 of 5301 January 2012



Contemporary writings on aspects of the war. Reprint of 1957 edition. 

£5.00
Harwell, R. B.      1992  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

25023 THE CONFEDERATE READER

390 page

The first history of the confederacy's little-known infantry, artillery, cavalry career soldiers. Maps 
& illustrations. 

£10.00
Weinert, R. P.      1991  White Mane Publishing Company   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket (looks unread). 

19173 THE CONFEDERATE REGULAR ARMY

135 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00
Donnelly, R. W.      1989  White Mane Publishing Company   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

31819 THE CONFEDERATE STATES MARINE CORPS: THE REBEL LEATHERNECKS

337 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£25.00
Donnelly, R. W.      1989  White Mane Publishing Company   Hardback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in creased and scuffed dustjacket. 

23370 THE CONFEDERATE STATES MARINE CORPS: THE REBEL LEATHERNECKS

337 page

Concise account of the men, tactics, command, operations and organisation of the armies 
involved. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Rogers, H. C. B.      1973  Ian Allan   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, corners of boards dented otherwise good, in 
yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

29039 THE CONFEDERATES AND FEDERALS AT WAR

184 page

Interdisciplinary Perspectives on Modern History series. 

£4.00
Bogue, A. G.      1989  Cambridge University Press   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35318 THE CONGRESSMAN'S CIVIL WAR

189 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Schultz, D.       1998  Norton   Hardback, corners of a few pages creased otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

28961 THE DAHLGREN AFFAIR: TERROR AND CONSPIRACY IN THE CIVIL WAR

298 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Schultz, D.       1998  Norton   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, endpapers removed otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

34942 THE DAHLGREN AFFAIR: TERROR AND CONSPIRACY IN THE CIVIL WAR

298 page

A history of the 42 Confederate battle flags captured during the Gettysburg campaign. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Rollins, R.       1997  Rank and File Publications   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35235 THE DAMNED RED FLAGS OF THE REBELLION: THE CONFEDERATE BATTLE FLAG AT 
GETTYSBURG

262 page

The Virginia Regimental Histories Series. Includes bibliography, rosters, maps & illustrations. 

£22.00
Moore, R. H.       1990  H. E. Howard   Signed and Numbered First edition. Hardback without dustjacket if issued; 
ownership sticker to endpaper, otherwise fine in grey cloth boards. 

26655 THE DANVILLE, EIGHTH STAR NEW MARKET AND DIXIE ARTILLERY

110 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Bishop, J.       1955  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, good in torn, marked and creased dustjacket. 

29006 THE DAY LINCOLN WAS SHOT

264 page

A picture of the battlefields and of the devestated Confederacy written by a Northerner during his 
tour of the South in 1865. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Trowbridge, J. T. (Carroll, G. edited. )       1956  Duel, Sloan & Pearce NY.    Hardback, very good in faded, torn and 
part-missing dustjacket. 

25093 THE DESOLATE SOUTH 1865-1866

320 page
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Contemporary b/w photographs with historical notes. 

£5.00

Reyes, L.       1987  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good copy in torn dustjacket

27620 THE DRUMS WOULD ROLL: A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF US ARMY BANDS ON THE 
AMERICAN FRONTIER 1866-1900

63 page

A selection of nineteenth century American Civil War fiction. Authors include Louisa May Alcott, 
Ambrose Bierce, Stephen Crane and Mark Twain. 

£5.00
Solomon, E. (edited. )       1986  Promontory Press   Hardback; light foxing and blemish to edge of pages otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

34976 THE FADED BANNERS: MEMORABLE WRITINGS OF THE CIVIL WAR

336 page

The author, Major Thomas Osborn served in the Army of Tennessee. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Harwell, R. & Racine, P. (edited. )       1986  University of Tennessee Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

27024 THE FIERY TRAIL: A UNION OFFICER'S ACCOUNT OF SHERMAN'S LAST CAMPAIGNS

282 page

The author, Major Thomas Osborn served in the Army of Tennessee. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Harwell, R. & Racine, P. (edited. )       1986  University of Tennessee Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

19192 THE FIERY TRAIL: A UNION OFFICER'S ACCOUNT OF SHERMAN'S LAST CAMPAIGNS

282 page

The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Stackpole, E. J.      1957  Military Service Publishing Company   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages; otherwise good 
in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. First edition. 

23001 THE FREDERICKSBURG CAMPAIGN: DRAMA ON THE RAPPAHANNOCK

297 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00

Stackpole, E. J.      1991  Stackpole Books   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. (looks unread). 

12054 THE FREDERICKSBURG CAMPAIGN: DRAMA ON THE RAPPAHANNOCK (SECOND 
EDITION) 

312 page

Reprint of 1950 edition. Maps. 

£8.00
Dyer, J. P.      1993  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34993 THE GALLANT HOOD

383 page

The Virginia Regimental Histories Series. Includes bibliography, rosters, maps & illustrations. 

£22.00
West, M. P.      1991  H. E. Howard   Signed and Numbered First edition. Hardback without dustjacket if issued; 
ownership sticker to endpaper, otherwise fine in grey cloth boards. 

26646 THE GAULEY, MERCER AND WESTERN ARTILLERY

180 page

Ulysses S. Grant, Horace Greeley, and Charles Dana. Maps. 

£5.00
Maihafer, H. J.      1998  Brassey's   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

34957 THE GENERAL AND THE JOURNALISTS

315 page

Ulysses S. Grant, Horace Greeley, and Charles Dana. Maps. 

£5.00
Maihafer, H. J.      1998  Brassey's   Hardback, very good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

25053 THE GENERAL AND THE JOURNALISTS

315 page

Reprint of 1951 edition. Maps. 

£8.00
Miers, E. S.      1990  Dorset Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34945 THE GENERAL WHO MARCHED TO HELL: SHERMAN AND THE SOUTHERN CAMPAIGN

350 page

Reprint of 1951 edition. Maps. 

£8.00
Miers, E. S.      1990  Dorset Press   Hardback, edge of pages a little discoloured otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

12815 THE GENERAL WHO MARCHED TO HELL: SHERMAN AND THE SOUTHERN CAMPAIGN

350 page

Illustrated with colour photographs of original American Civil War artefacts. 

£5.00
Davis, W. C.      1993  Mallard Press   Civil War Library. Hardback; pages a little wrinkled otherwise good in pictorial 
boards. 

24504 THE GENERALS OF THE CIVIL WAR

64 page
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Fold out maps. 

£5.00
Fuller, J. F. C.      1929  John Murray   Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good, boards 
split, spine chipped, scuffed stained and faded. First edition. A good reference copy. 

34903 THE GENERALSHIP OF ULYSSES S. GRANT

446 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Coddington, E. B.      1997  Touchstone   Paperback; dent and crease to corners of pages otherwise good in creased 
card covers. A good reference copy. 

35311 THE GETTYSBURG CAMPAIGN: A STUDY IN COMMAND

866 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Nofi, A. A.       1993  Combined Books   Great Campaigns Series; hardback, revised & expanded edition, fine in 
scuffed dustjacket

23319 THE GETTYSBURG CAMPAIGN: JUNE - JULY 1863

232 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Nofi, A. A.       1993  Combined Books   Great Campaigns Series. Revised & expanded edition. Hardback, fine in 
scuffed dustjacket

24827 THE GETTYSBURG CAMPAIGN: JUNE - JULY 1863

232 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Nofi, A. A.       1993  Combined Books   Great Campaigns Series. Revised & expanded edition. Hardback, very good 
in very good dustjacket. 

33752 THE GETTYSBURG CAMPAIGN: JUNE - JULY 1863

232 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Nofi, A. A.       1997  Combined Books   Great Campaigns Series. Paperback, very good in card covers. Third edition. 

24845 THE GETTYSBURG CAMPAIGN: JUNE - JULY 1863

256 page

A collection of essays on various aspects on the battle. 

£5.00
Boritt, G. S. (edited. )       1997  Oxford   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24980 THE GETTYSBURG NOBODY KNOWS

270 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Downey, F.       1958  David Mckay Company   Hardback, margins of a few pages torn off, marks to text, split to 
spine, dustjacket torn and flaps pasted to boards. A well-used reference copy only. 

21392 THE GUNS AT GETTYSBURG

290 page

Reprint of 1903 edition. 

£20.00
Graves, J. A. Rev.      1983  Butternut Press   Hardback without dustjacket; ownership sticker to front paste-down 
otherwise very good in green cloth boards . 

28974 THE HISTORY OF THE BEDFORD LIGHT ARTILLERY 1861-1865

83 page

Harold Sinclair's fictional account of the daring Union cavalry raid into the heart of the 
Confederate Mississippi, 'the Grierson Raid'. 

£5.00
Sinclair, H.       2000  Birlinn   Paperback, good in creased card covers. 

35441 THE HORSE SOLDIERS: A NOVEL OF THE CIVIL WAR

336 page

A detailed account of the fighting around Cemetery Hill, combining a battlefield tour with first-
hand accounts. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Archer, J. M.      1997  Thomas Publications   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

27387 THE HOUR WAS ONE OF HORROR: EAST CEMETERY HILL AT GETTYSBURG

100 page

The Union Army brigade during the American Civil War: 69th NYSM, 88th NYV, 63rd NYV, 28th 
Massachussetts, and 116th Pennsylvania. 

£5.00
Jones, P.       1971  New English Library   Paperback, pages heavily yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

12543 THE IRISH BRIGADE

192 page
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An illustrated introduction to the history of the Union Iron Brigade. Colour plates by Michael 
Roffe. 

£12.00
Selby, J.       2001  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Special, limited edition reprint of the first (1971) 
edition. Men at Arms series. 

25709 THE IRON BRIGADE

40 page

Directions & patterns for applique, beadwork, braiding, canvas work, worsted work, tattling, 
nettling, knitting, quilting, patchwork, embroidery etc. 262 illustrations. 

£15.00

Hartley, F.         R. L. Shep.    Large format paperback. New copies. 

16317 THE LADIES' HAND BOOK OF FANCY AND ORNAMENTAL WORK - AMERICAN CIVIL 
WAR ERA

240 page

New edition. Directions and patterns for applique, beadwork, braiding, canvas work, worsted 
work, tattling, nettling, knitting, quilting, patchwork, embroidery etc. With 262 illustrations. 

£15.00
Hartley, F. (Shep, R. L. edited. )       1991  R. L. Shep.    Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. 

27995 THE LADIES' HAND BOOK OF FANCY AND ORNAMENTAL WORK - CIVIL WAR ERA

240 page

New edition. Directions and patterns for applique, beadwork, braiding, canvas work, worsted 
work, tattling, nettling, knitting, quilting, patchwork, embroidery etc. With 262 illustrations. 

£12.00
Hartley, F. (Shep, R. L. edited. )       1991  R. L. Shep.    Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in torn 
card covers. A good reference copy. 

27994 THE LADIES' HAND BOOK OF FANCY AND ORNAMENTAL WORK - CIVIL WAR ERA

240 page

£5.00

Dowdey, C.       1955  Doubleday & Co.    Hardback, bookplate to front paste-down otherwise very good in torn & 
creased dustjacket. 

25007 THE LAND THEY FOUGHT FOR: THE STORY OF THE SOUTH AS THE CONFEDERACY 
1832-1865

438 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Trudeau, N. A.      1991  Little, Brown and Company   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
lightly faded and creased dustjacket. 

35150 THE LAST CITADEL: PETERSBURG, VIRGINIA JUNE 1864-APRIL 1865

534 page

An eyewitness account of the fall of Richmond, Capital City of the Confederate States. (First 
published as 'The Day Richmond Died'. ) 

£5.00
Hoehling, M. & A. A.      1986  The Fairfax Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

34926 THE LAST DAYS OF THE CONFEDERACY

270 page

An eyewitness account of the fall of Richmond, Capital City of the Confederate States. (First 
published as 'The Day Richmond Died'. ) 

£5.00
Hoehling, M. & A. A.      1986  The Fairfax Press   Hardback, endpaper clipped otherwise very good in price-clipped, 
creased and yellowed dustjacket. 

25015 THE LAST DAYS OF THE CONFEDERACY

270 page

Captain John Clibbon Brain, an English privateer in the Confederate Navy. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hay, D. & J.       1977  Harris   Hardback, very good in yellowed and price-clipped dustjacket. 

23518 THE LAST OF THE CONFEDERATE PRIVATEERS

178 page

Captain John Clibbon Brain, an English privateer in the Confederate Navy. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hay, D. & J.       1977  Harris   Hardback, very good in yellowed and price-clipped dustjacket. 

34980 THE LAST OF THE CONFEDERATE PRIVATEERS

178 page

His service in the armies of the United States, The Republic of Texas, and the Confederate States. 
Unabridged reprint of 1879 edition. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Johnston, W. P. Colonel.       1997  Da Capo Press   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. (looks unread). 

10778 THE LIFE OF GENERAL ALBERT SIDNEY JOHNSTON

755 page
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Maps. 

£15.00
Murphy, J. K.      1999  Schoolhouse Publishing   Hardback without dustjacket; dent to corners of pages otherwise 
very good in dented boards. 

34866 THE LINCOLN GUNBOATS

362 page

Biography of the Confederate general. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Neal, D. & Kremm, T. W.      1997  Mercer University Press   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

23479 THE LION OF THE SOUTH: GENERAL THOMAS C. HINDMAN

336 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Eicher, D. J.      2002  Pimlico   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35262 THE LONGEST NIGHT: A MILITARY HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR

990 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Glatthaar, J. T.       1985  New York University Press   Hardback, remains of ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise 
very good in creased dustjacket. 

33398 THE MARCH TO THE SEA AND BEYOND: SHERMAN'S TROOPS IN THE SAVANNAH AND 
CAROLINA CAMPAIGNS

318 page

Maps; reprint of the early 1900s study. No published date c.1990. 

£20.00
Duncan, L. C. Capt.        Olde Soldier Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24503 THE MEDICAL DEPARTMENT OF THE UNITED STATES ARMY IN THE CIVIL WAR

400 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Schultz, D.       2002  Norton   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). 

14724 THE MOST GLORIOUS FOURTH: VICKSBURG AND GETTYSBURG JULY 4TH 1863

447 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Bernstein, I.       1990  Oxford   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24982 THE NEW YORK CITY DRAFT RIOTS: THEIR SIGNIFICANCE FOR AMERICAN SOCIETY 
AND POLITICS IN THE AGE OF THE CIVIL WAR

363 page

Special Centennial issue commemorating the US Army in the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£2.00

Coakley, R. J. Lt. Col.      1961  Army Information Digest   Booklet, light creasing to pages otherwise good in scuffed 
and creased card covers. 

26380 THE OFFICIAL ARMY INFORMATION DIGEST US ARMY MAGAZINE. AUGUST 1961. 
VOLUME 16 NUMBER 8: THE LESSON AND THE LEGACY

128 page

The 2nd, 4th, 5th, 6th and 9th Kentucky Infantry. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Davis, W. C.      1983  Louisiana State University Press   Paperback, corner tips of pages dented, otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

25004 THE ORPHAN BRIGADE: THE KENTUCKY CONFEDERATES WHO COULDN'T GO HOME

318 page

The 2nd, 4th, 5th, 6th and 9th Kentucky Infantry. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Davis, W. C.      1993  Stackpole Books   Hardback, edge of pages untrimmed, otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. Second edition. 

34934 THE ORPHAN BRIGADE: THE KENTUCKY CONFEDERATES WHO COULDN'T GO HOME

318 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Miller, W. J. (Edited. )       1997  Savas Woodbury   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

21455 THE PENINSULA CAMPAIGN OF 1862: YORKTOWN TO THE SEVEN DAYS: VOLUME 
THREE

231 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Miller, W. J. (edited. )       1995  Savas Woodbury   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

12052 THE PENINSULA CAMPAIGN OF 1862: YORKTOWN TO THE SEVEN DAYS: VOLUME TWO

217 page
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£8.00

Curtis, O. (Introduction)       1981  Cook-Mcdowell Publications   Letters of Joseph W. Young Occasional Paper 
Number 7. Hardback, boards discoloured and rubbed otherwise very good. 

29015 THE PERSONAL LETTERS OF CAPTAIN JOSEPH WILLIS YOUNG, 97TH REGIMENT 
INDIANA VOLUNTEERS, 4TH DIVISION 15TH A.C. ARMY OF THE UNITED STATES

50 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Horn, J.       2000  Combined Books   Great Campaigns Series; paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. 

26974 THE PETERSBURG CAMPAIGN JUNE 1864 - APRIL 1865

288 page

Volume 10 of a 10 volume set. First published 1911.

£5.00
Miller, F. T. (editor. )       1957  Castle Books   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, ink stamp to endpaper; good 
in torn, tape-repaired, part-missing and creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

28222 THE PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR: ARMIES AND LEADERS

358 page

Part 5 of 10 volumes; first published 1911.

£5.00
Miller, F. T. (editor. )       1957  Castle Books   Hardback, dent to corners of boards, foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
good in torn and creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

28220 THE PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR: FORTS AND ARTILLERY

322 page

Part 9 of 10 volumes. First published 1911.

£5.00

Miller, F. T. (editor. )       1957  Castle Books   Hardback, good in torn and creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

28223 THE PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR: POETRY AND ELOQUENCE FROM 
THE BLUE AND THE GREY

354 page

Part 7 of 10 volumes. First published 1911.

£5.00
Miller, F. T. (editor. )       1957  Castle Books   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise good in creased and torn 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

28221 THE PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR: PRISONS AND HOSPITALS

352 page

Part 8 of 10 volumes. First published 1911.

£8.00

Miller, F. T. (editor. )       1957  Castle Books   Hardback, very good copy in edge-creased and chipped dustjacket. 
Reprint. 

28224 THE PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR: SOLDIER LIFE AND THE SECRET 
SERVICE

384 page

Part 8 of 10 volumes. First published 1911.

£5.00

Miller, F. T. (editor. )       1957  Castle Books   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise good in torn, tape-
repaired and creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

28225 THE PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR: SOLDIER LIFE AND THE SECRET 
SERVICE

384 page

Letters collected by his son, Captain Robert E. Lee, who also fought for the Confederacy. 

£8.00
Lee, R. E. Captain.       1992  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34999 THE RECOLLECTIONS AND LETTERS OF GENERAL ROBERT E. LEE

471 page

An account of the years 1865 to 1877. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Patrick, R. W.      1967  Oxford University Press   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

25110 THE RECONSTRUCTION OF THE NATION

324 page

The Seventh Regiment and its march to the defense of Washington. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Roehrenbeck, W. J.      1961  Thomas Yoseloff   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

28953 THE REGIMENT THAT SAVED THE CAPITAL

244 page

The Seventh Regiment and its march to the defense of Washington. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Roehrenbeck, W. J.      1961  Thomas Yoseloff   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

29041 THE REGIMENT THAT SAVED THE CAPITAL

244 page
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The Virginia Regimental Histories Series. Includes bibliography, rosters, maps & illustrations. 

£22.00

Moore, R. H.       1991  H. E. Howard   Signed and Numbered First edition. Hardback without dustjacket if issued; 
ownership sticker to endpaper, otherwise fine in grey cloth boards. 

26647 THE RICHMOND FAYETTE, HAMPDEN, THOMAS, AND BLOUNT'S LYNCHBURG 
ARTILLERY

178 page

A collection of extracts taken from many of the biographies and personal reminiscences of Robert 
E. Lee. First published 1949.

£7.00
Horn, S. F. (edited. )       1994  Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

25045 THE ROBERT E. LEE READER

542 page

A collection of extracts taken from many of the biographies and personal reminiscences of Robert 
E. Lee. First published 1949.

£7.00
Horn, S. F. (edited. )       1995  Smithmark   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

25046 THE ROBERT E. LEE READER

542 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Gooding, J. H. ( Adams, V. Ed. )       1966  W. W. Norton   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded and 
creased card covers. 

24744 THE SABLE ARM: NEGRO TROOPS IN THE UNION ARMY 1861-1865

338 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Long, E. B.      1981  University of Illinois Press   Hardback, very good in creased and scuffed dustjacket. 

1118 THE SAINTS AND THE UNION: UTAH TERRITORY DURING THE CIVIL WAR

310 page

Developments and innovations in United States Army uniforms on the Western Frontier. 
Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings. 

£10.00
Chappell, G.       1972  Arizona Historical Society   Museum Monograph No.5; booklet, staples rusty, a few pages 
loose, but a good clean copy in discoloured card covers. 

26383 THE SEARCH FOR THE WELL DRESSED SOLDIER 1865-1890

51 page

Or 'How the Confederate Cruisers were Equipped'. Personal account by Jefferson Davis's secret 
man in London of the building of the Confederate Navy. 

£4.00
Bulloch, J. D.      2001  Modern Library   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

10165 THE SECRET SERVICE OF THE CONFEDERATE STATES IN EUROPE

627 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Fishel, E. C.      1996  Houghton Mifflin Company   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32887 THE SECRET WAR FOR THE UNION: THE UNTOLD STORY OF MILITARY INTELLIGENCE 
IN THE CIVIL WAR

734 page

The mythology surrounding the 1914-1918 War set against the American Civil War and the 
Second World War. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Terraine, J.       1980  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

27794 THE SMOKE AND THE FIRE: MYTHS AND ANTI-MYTHS OF WAR 1861-1945

240 page

The mythology surrounding the 1914-1918 War set against the American Civil War and the 
Second World War. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Terraine, J.       1980  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

22735 THE SMOKE AND THE FIRE: MYTHS AND ANTI-MYTHS OF WAR 1861-1945

240 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Selby, J.       2001  Osprey   Men at Arms. Limited edition Special Reprint. Paperback; very good in yellowed card 
covers. 

36964 THE STONEWALL BRIGADE

48 page

First published 1931. 

£4.00
Henry, R. S.      1989  Da Capo Press   Paperback; foxing and blemish to edge of pages, otherwise good in card 
covers. 

35264 THE STORY OF THE CONFEDERACY (REVISED EDITION) 

514 page
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The war with emphasis on the Home Town Units and the Southern Methodist preacher, Henry 
Melton. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Young, F. E.      1981  Americana Stories, Inc.    Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

28938 THE THIRD DAY AT GETTYSBURG

364 page

£4.00

Brogan, H. (edited. )       1975  Times Books   Paperback, good in yellowed and creased card covers. 

35238 THE TIMES REPORTS: THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR - EXTRACTS FROM THE TIMES 1860-
1865

179 page

Oberlin, Ohio; pre-Civil War home of over 300 anti-slave societies. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Brandt, N.       1990  Syracuse University Press   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in faded and 
creased dustjacket. 

24983 THE TOWN THAT STARTED THE CIVIL WAR

315 page

£10.00

Dugard, M.       2008  Little, Brown and Company   Hardback; 'remainder' ink mark to bottom edge of pages otherwise 
very good in very good dustjacket. 

35157 THE TRAINING GROUND: GRANT, LEE, SHERMAN, AND DAVIS IN THE MEXICAN WAR, 
1846-1848

446 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Anders, L.       1975  Greenwood Press   Hardback without dustjacket; fine in green cloth boards. Contributions in 
Military History, Number 11. 

36184 THE TWENTY-FIRST MISSOURI: FROM HOME GUARD TO UNION REGIMENT

308 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Anders, L.       1975  Greenwood Press   Hardback without dustjacket, fine in green cloth boards. Contributions in 
Military History, Number 11. 

19128 THE TWENTY-FIRST MISSOURI: FROM HOME GUARD TO UNION REGIMENT

308 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£25.00
Smith, D. L.      1962  Stackpole   Hardback without dustjacket if issued; otherwise very good in lightly rubbed, 
decorated blue cloth boards. 

17400 THE TWENTY-FOURTH MICHIGAN OF THE IRON BRIGADE

312 page

The first volume in the three-volume series. The inception, pre-war activities, organisation, 
equipment and training. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Starr, S. Z.      1979  Leicester University Press   Hardback, fine in lightly faded dustjacket. 

26575 THE UNION CAVALRY IN THE CIVIL WAR (VOLUME I) 

507 page

The inception, pre-war activities, organisation, equipment and training. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Starr, S. Z.      1979  Leicester University Press   Hardback without dustjacket, otherwise very good. 

26573 THE UNION CAVALRY IN THE CIVIL WAR (VOLUME I) 

507 page

The second volume in the three-volume series. The War in the East, from Gettysburg to 
Appomattox, 1863-1865. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Starr, S. Z.      1982  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

26576 THE UNION CAVALRY IN THE CIVIL WAR: VOLUME II

568 page

£20.00

Hyde, B. (edited. )       2003  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34882 THE UNION GENERALS SPEAK: THE MEADE HEARINGS ON THE BATTLE OF 
GETTYSBURG

428 page

Eye-witness accounts arranged chronologically, of the war as seen and reported by the North. 

£4.00
Harwell, R. B. (edited. )       1958  Longmans, Green & Co.    Hardback, foxing to endpapers, otherwise good in faded, 
torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

25022 THE UNION READER

362 page
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Eye-witness accounts arranged chronologically, of the war as seen and reported by the North. 

£4.00
Harwell, R. B. (edited. )       1992  Dorset Press   Hardback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in very good 
dustjacket. 

34933 THE UNION READER

362 page

Detailed study of the role of the Army in the South during the post war years. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Sefton, J. E.      1967  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback without dustjacket, endpapers removed, dent to 
corners of pages throughout, boards dented and stained. A good reference copy. 

28947 THE UNITED STATES ARMY AND RECONSTRUCTION 1865-1877

284 page

An illustrated introduction to the uniforms, equipment, organisation and daily life of the American 
Civil War soldier. Aimed at younger readers. Illustrated by Jeffrey Burn. 

£15.00
Windrow, M.       1985  Franklin Watts   Hardback, very good in dented pictorial boards. 

30901 THE US CIVIL WAR RIFLEMAN

32 page

Great Military Campaigns of the Civil War series. Illustrations & maps

£5.00
Martin, D.       1990  Gallery Books   Hardback, good in foxed dustjacket. 

24810 THE VICKSBURG CAMPAIGN: APRIL 1862 - JULY 1863

184 page

Great Military Campaigns of the Civil War series. Illustrations & maps

£5.00
Martin, D.       1990  Gallery Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31952 THE VICKSBURG CAMPAIGN: APRIL 1862 - JULY 1863

184 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Martin, D. G.       1994  Combined Books   Great Campaigns Series. Revised and expanded edition. Hardback, fine in 
scratched dustjacket. 

28815 THE VICKSBURG CAMPAIGN: APRIL 1862 - JULY 1863

232 page

£8.00
Stanchak, J.       2000  Dorling Kindersley   Dorling Kindersley Visual Dictionaries. Hardback; very good in yellowed 
dustjacket. 

36977 THE VISUAL DICTIONARY OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

64 page

Sparks served in the 9th Texas Cavalry of Ross' Texas Brigade; during the Vicksburg campaign, 
battles around Nashville, the Atlanta campaign and the battle of Corinth. 

£65.00

Sparks, A. W.      1987  D & D Publishing   Hardback without dustjacket; ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise 
very good in dented cloth boards. First published 1901.

34911 THE WAR BETWEEN THE STATES, AS I SAW IT. REMINISCENT, HISTORICAL AND 
PERSONAL

393 page

The Times reports of the course of the war. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Beckett, I. F. W.      1997  Grange Books   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

13016 THE WAR CORRESPONDENTS : THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

198 page

The Times reports of the course of the war. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Beckett, I. F. W.      1994  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

24986 THE WAR CORRESPONDENTS: THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

198 page

£8.00
Lee, R. E. (Dowdey, C. & Manarin, L. H. edited. )       1987  Da Capo Press   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

35228 THE WARTIME PAPERS OF R.E. LEE

994 page

During his 28 months of service James Garfield was a Union Brigade commander in the Army of 
Ohio, and later Chief of Staff to General Rosecrans, commander of the Army of the Cumberland. 

£12.00
Garfield, J. A. (Williams, F. D. Edited.)       1964  Michigan State University Press   Hardback, very good in marked 
dustjacket. 

25040 THE WILD LIFE OF THE ARMY: CIVIL WAR LETTERS OF JAMES A. GARFIELD

325 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Cannan, J.       1993  Combined Publishing   Great Campaigns Series. Hardback, very good in chipped dustjacket

31757 THE WILDERNESS CAMPAIGN: MAY 1864

238 page

Collection of essays by various authors on the American Civil War campaign. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gallagher, G. W. (edited. )       1997  Chapel Hill / University of North Carolina Press   Hardback, very good very 
good dustjacket. 

34928 THE WILDERNESS CAMPIGN

283 page

Collection of essays by various authors on the American Civil War campaign. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gallagher, G. W. (edited. )       1997  Chapel Hill / University of North Carolina Press   Hardback, corners of boards 
dented otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

24656 THE WILDERNESS CAMPIGN

283 page

The Philosophical Library. Extracts from the writings and speeches of Abraham Lincoln. 

£4.00
De Mooy, K. (edited. )       2004  Citadel Press   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35319 THE WISDOM OF ABRAHAM LINCOLN

244 page

A tour guide to the battle; Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
McDonald, J. M.      1996  White Mane Publishing Company   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

33110 THE WORLD WILL LONG REMEMBER: A GUIDE TO THE BATTLE OF GETTYSBURG

184 page

The experience of the cadets in combat, and the role of the Southern Military Institutions during 
the American Civil War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Conrad, J. L.      1997  Stackpole   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25002 THE YOUNG LIONS: CONFEDERATE CADETS AT WAR

198 page

First published 1954. Maps. 

£8.00
Davis, B.       1988  The Fairfax Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33213 THEY CALLED HIM STONEWALL: A LIFE OF LT. GENERAL T.J. JACKSON, CSA.

470 page

£10.00
Trout, R. J.      1993  Stackpole   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

26540 THEY FOLLOWED THE PLUME: THE STORY OF J.E.B. STUART AND HIS STAFF

382 page

£10.00
Trout, R. J.      1993  Stackpole   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket.  

23333 THEY FOLLOWED THE PLUME: THE STORY OF J.E.B. STUART AND HIS STAFF

382 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Blanton, D. & Cook, L. M.      2005  Sutton Publishing   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

33144 THEY FOUGHT LIKE DEMONS: WOMEN SOLDIERS IN THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

277 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Swedberg, C. E. (Ed. )       1999  Stackpole Books   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

20839 THREE YEARS WITH THE 92ND ILLINOIS: THE CIVIL WAR DIARY OF JOHN M. KING

262 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Swedberg, C. E. (edited. )       1999  Stackpole Books   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. (looks unread). 

23471 THREE YEARS WITH THE 92ND ILLINOIS: THE CIVIL WAR DIARY OF JOHN M. KING

262 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Nesbitt, M.       1996  Stackpole   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise fine in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

21578 THROUGH BLOOD & FIRE: SELECTED PAPERS OF MAJOR GENERAL JOSHUA 
CHAMBERLAIN

226 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Coombe, J. D.      1996  Sarpedon   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

34919 THUNDER ALONG THE MISSISSIPPI: THE RIVER BATTLES THAT SPLIT THE 
CONFEDERACY

260 page

The Monitor and the Merrimac. Illustrated. 

£10.00
White, W. C. & White, R.      1957  Dutton   Hardback without dustjacket, previous owner's inscription to title page; 
edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in dented and marked boards. First edition. 

25119 TIN CAN ON A SHINGLE

176 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Miles, J.       1989  Rutledge Hill Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

29027 TO THE SEA: A HISTORY AND TOUR GUIDE OF SHERMAN'S MARCH

321 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Angle, P. M. & Miers, E. S.      1992  Da Capo Press   Paperback; previous owner's name to title page otherwise very 
good in very good card covers (appears unread). (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas shipping cost. ) 

35301 TRAGIC YEARS 1860-1865: A DOCUMENTARY HISTORY OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

110
7

page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Simpson, B. D.      2000  Houghton Mifflin Company   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

28960 ULYSSES S. GRANT: TRIUMPH OVER ADVERSITY 1822-1865

533 page

Maps. 

£10.00
McKenzie, J. D.      1997  Hippocrene Books   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

34917 UNCERTAIN GLORY: LEE’S GENERALSHIP RE-EXAMINED

384 page

The author served with the Fifth Michigan Cavalry during the American Civil War. Maps & 
illustrations. 

£8.00
Avery, J. H. (Husby, K. J. compiled. & Wittenberg, E. J. edited. )       2000  Brassey's   Hardback; fine in fine 
dustjacket. 

29009 UNDER CUSTER'S COMMAND: THE CIVIL WAR JOURNAL OF JAMES HENRY AVERY

185 page

Reprint of the 'Revised Regulations for the Army of the United States, 1861'; and illustrated with 
contemporary Official War Department photographs. With historical introduction. 

£8.00
Howell, E. M. (Introduction)       1961  Smithsonian Institution   Booklet, very good in creased card covers. 

26382 UNIFORM REGULATIONS FOR THE ARMY OF THE UNITED STATES 1861

61 page

Regulation full dress and service uniforms of both armies, including Volunteer and Militia 
regiments. Illustrated by Michael Chappell. 

£15.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1975  Blandford   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, very good in yellowed and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

35209 UNIFORMS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

192 page

Regulation full dress and service uniforms of both armies, including Volunteer and Militia 
regiments. Illustrated by Michael Chappell. 

£15.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1975  Blandford   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, very good in yellowed and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

28796 UNIFORMS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

192 page

Regulations and uniforms for the arms of service, and what was actually worn. Contemporary b/w 
illustrations & photographs. 

£8.00
Lord, F. A. & Wise, A.      1970  South Brunswick / Thomas Yoseloff   Hardback ownership stamp to endpapers, edge 
of pages yellowed otherwise very good in torn and marked dustjacket. 

21469 UNIFORMS OF THE CIVIL WAR

174 page

Colour photo study of British re-enactors re-creating the Union troops of the American Civil War. 

£5.00
Sutherland, J.       2005  Crowood Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price. Europa Militaria Special no. 17.

33435 UNION TROOPS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

96 page
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Unit organisation of the Union and Confederate Armies, Historical Units and selected Orders of 
Battle for First Bull Run, Wilson's Creek, Shiloh, Antietam, Gettysburg and Chickamauga. 

£10.00
Zimmermann, R. J.      1986  Rafm Co. Inc.    New paperback copies. Second edition. 

35111 UNIT ORGANIZATIONS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

72 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Heathcote, T. A.      2004  Brassey's   Battles in Focus series. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

26261 VICKSBURG 1862-63

128 page

Illus & maps. 

£10.00
Hankinson, A.       1997  Osprey Military / the Military Book Club   Classic Battles series. Hardback edition. Corner of 
boards a little dented otherwise fine in fine pictorial boards. 

14797 VICKSBURG 1863

96 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hoehling, A. A.       1996  Stackpole Books   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

24836 VICKSBURG: 47 DAYS OF SIEGE

386 page

£8.00
Hoehling, A. A.       1991  The Fairfax Press   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

22062 VICKSBURG: 47 DAYS OF SIEGE, MAY 18-JULY 4 1863

316 page

Illustrated battlefield guide. 

£4.00
Everhart, W. C.      1961  United States Department of the Interior   National Park Service Historical Handbook Series 
No. 21. Booklet; staples rusty, otherwise very good in card covers. 

26381 VICKSBURG: NATIONAL MILITARY PARK, MISSISSIPPI

60 page

Including the period of the Civil war as told in the diary of a school-girl. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Richards, C. C.      1912  T. Fisher Unwin   Hardback, in later library binding, usual library labels and markings, 
foxing to pages otherwise good. 

28952 VILLAGE LIFE IN AMERICA 1852-72

207 page

Including the period of the Civil war as told in the diary of a school-girl. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Richards, C. C.      1912  T. Fisher Unwin   Hardback, in later library binding, usual library labels and markings, 
foxing to pages otherwise good. 

28952 VILLAGE LIFE IN AMERICA 1852-72

207 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Brooksher, W. R.      2000  Brassey's   Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35282 WAR ALONG THE BAYOUS: THE 1864 RED RIVER CAMPAIGN IN LOUISIANA

287 page

Disintegration of Southern plantation society in a North Carolina coastal community during the 
Civil War. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Durrill, W. K.       1990  Oxford   Hardback, very dood in very good dustjacket. 

25010 WAR OF ANOTHER KIND: A SOUTHERN COMMUNITY IN THE GREAT REBELLION

288 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
McDonough, J. L. & Jones, J. P.      1987  W. W. Norton & Company   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in creased, stained, wrinkled and faded dustjacket. 

33134 WAR SO TERRIBLE: SHERMAN AND ATLANTA

385 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
McDonald, J. M.      1999  Oxford   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

27548 WE SHALL MEET AGAIN: THE FIRST BATTLE OF MANASSAS (BULL RUN) JULY 18-21 1861

230 page

First published in German in 1897. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00

Grebner, C. (Trautmann, F. translated & edited)       1987  The Kent State University Press   Hardback, fine in fine 
dustjacket (looks unread). 

27120 WE WERE THE NINTH: A HISTORY OF THE NINTH REGIMENT, OHIO VOLUNTEER 
INFANTRY APRIL 17 1861 TO JUNE 7 1864

322 page
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Classics in Maritime History. First published 1924. 

£10.00

Selfridge, T. O. (Still, W. N. Introduction. )       1987  University of South Carolina   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28942 WHAT FINER TRADITION: THE MEMOIRS OF THOMAS O. SELFRIDGE, JR,. REAR 
ADMIRAL, USN

288 page

£5.00
Wright, M.       1996  Presidio   Hardback; mark to edge of pages otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

35045 WHAT THEY DIDN'T TEACH YOU ABOUT THE CIVIL WAR

316 page

Their reasons, concepts and ideas of the fighting soldiers; taken from nearly 1000 letters and 
diaries. 

£4.00
McPherson, J. M.      1995  Anchor Books   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

35274 WHAT THEY FOUGHT FOR 1861-1865

88 page

Brewster served in the 10th Massachusetts Volunteers. Illustrated. 

£25.00

Brewster (Blight, D. W. edited. )       1992  Massachusetts   Hardback, very good in chipped dustjacket. 

24988 WHEN THIS CRUEL WAR IS OVER: THE CIVIL WAR LETTERS OF CHARLES HARVEY 
BREWSTER

366 page

An introduction. Illustrated. 

£4.00

Cullen, J. P.      1966  National Park Service   Historical Handbook Number 39. Booklet; very good in marked card 
covers. 

35434 WHERE A HUNDRED THOUSAND FELL: THE BATTLES OF FREDERICKSBURG, 
CHANCELLORSVILLE, THE WILDERNESS, AND SPOTSYLVANIA COURT HOUSE

56 page

+xvpp. 

£15.00

Duncan, R.       1999  The University of Georgia Press   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in cloth boards. 

36077 WHERE DEATH AND GLORY MEET: ROBERT GOULD SHAW AND THE 54TH 
MASSACHUSETTS INFANTRY

179 page

A collection of ‘unusual, intriguing and bizarre’ true stories of the American Civil War. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Taylor, J. M.      1997  Brassey's   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25081 WHILE CANNONS ROARED: THE CIVIL WAR BEHIND THE LINES

177 page

A brief introduction to the subject. Illustrated. 

£4.00

Atkins, B. L.      2004  B. Atkins Publishing   Booklet, stapled card covers. New copies. 

27814 WIDOW'S WEEDS AND WEEPING VEILS: MOURNING RITUALS IN 19TH CENTURY 
AMERICA

34 page

The story of several remarkable Northern women and their work for the US Sanitary Commission 
during the Peninsula Campaign of 1862. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Garrison, N. S.      1999  Savas Publishing Company   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34891 WITH COURAGE AND DELICACY: CIVIL WAR ON THE PENINSULA - WOMEN AND THE 
US SANITARY COMMISSION

242 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Trout, R. J.      1995  Stackpole   Hardback, corners of a few pages creased, otherwise good in very good dustjacket

13372 WITH PEN AND SABER: THE LETTERS AND DIARIES OF J. E. B. STUART'S STAFF 
OFFICERS

350 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Trout, R. J.      1995  Stackpole   Hardback, crease to first few pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket

34932 WITH PEN AND SABER: THE LETTERS AND DIARIES OF J. E. B. STUART'S STAFF 
OFFICERS

350 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Trout, R. J.      1995  Stackpole   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket

34935 WITH PEN AND SABER: THE LETTERS AND DIARIES OF J. E. B. STUART'S STAFF 
OFFICERS

350 page
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An eyewitness history; from early 1865 to the ultimate surrender. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Wheeler, R.       1989  Harper & Row   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28966 WITNESS TO APPOMATTOX

255 page

An eyewitness history of the Gettysburg campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Wheeler, R.       1994  The Blue & Grey Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34927 WITNESS TO GETTYSBURG

273 page

£15.00

Rowell, J. W.      1975  University of Tennessee Press   Hardback, small ink mark to margin of a few pages otherwise 
good in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

24934 YANKEE ARTILLERYMEN: THROUGH THE CIVIL WAR WITH ELI LILLY'S INDIANA 
BATTERY

320 page
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